Kempa
Art No. 0000000000

Size X
g 2023-05

@ 2018-05

Protektor
Protector
Protecteur
Protector

Schutzzone
Protection Zone
Zone protective
Zona de proteccion

GroRe / Size / Taille / Tamafio / Pasmep / Storrelse /
Suurus / Koko / MéyeBog / Dimensione / Veli¢ina /
Lielums / Dydis / Grootte / Storlek / Velkost / Velikost /
Meéret / Madhésia / Benuumna / Poamip / Boyut / & /
Kich / =17 / 85& / Ukuran / au1e / a7 / zza /
tamanho / dimensiune / storlek / méret / kich thuwéc /
K\ [ ukuran / Z17] | KEE | méret / pasmep /
grootte / wielko$¢ / tamanho / dimensiune / storlek /
velikost / velikost / méret / paamep / paamep / koko /
boyut / AzJ\ [ kich thuwéc / Z17] | KEE [ ukuran /
wuq / 277 / zz# / grootte / tamafio / pasamep / boyut /
K\ [ kich thude / =17 | KEE [/ ukuran /

PR /77 / g

o

Klasse A bis / Class Aup to /
Classe Ajusqu'a / Clase A
hasta 50 Kg
XS 116 - 134 cm
S 134 -152 cm

Klasse B (iber / Class B above
/ Classe B plus de / Clase B

mas de 50 Kg
M/L 1562-170 cm
L 170-188 cm
XL/IXXL > 188 cm
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DE / DEUTSCH

TUV Information:

Dieser Protektor ist so konzipiert, dass er gemas der entsprechenden
Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 und harmonisierten Norm EN15613 beim
reguléren Training bei normalen Indoor Sportarten (Hand-, Volley-,
Basketball etc.) innerhalb der in der Abbildung markierten Schutzzone
schitzt.

Achtung: Innerhalb der Schutzzone schiitzt dieser Protektor nur die
Schutzzone vor Tritten, anderen Schiagen und StoRen, die wahrend des
normalen Trainings fiir Indoorsportarten auftreten. Auch bei korrektem
Gebrauch des Protektors besteht die Gefahr von Verletzungen wie
Verstauchungen, Knochenbriiche, etc. In solchen Fallen ibernimmt die
uhisport GmbH keine Haftung.

Hersteller Informationen:
EU:
Hersteller: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstral3e 3, 72336 Balingen,

Germany
Testhaus: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, TillystraRte 2, 90431
Niimberg. Germany / Notified Body: 0197

UK:

Hersteller: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrae 3, 72336 Balingen,
German

Importeur: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q

Testhouse: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (third floor), 1011
Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, England / Approved Body No. 2571

GroBe und Passform:

Um die richtige GroBe zu wahlen, beachten Sie bitte die GroRentabelle.
Die GroRe ist sowohl auf dem Produktlabel als auch auf der

Verpackung angegeben. Achtung! Die Wahl einer zu kleinen Grofe fihrt
2zu einem geringeren Schutz.

Sobald Sie die richtige GroRe fiir Ihren Protektor ausgewahit haben,
Uberpriifen Sie die Passform, indem Sie ihn am Knie anlegen. Ziehen sie
den Protektor {ber das gréfiere Loch an.

Der Protektor muss zwischen dem Oberschenkel und dem Unterschenkel
mit dem Schaum auf dem Knie sitzen. Fir die vorgesehene Funktion ist
es wichtig, dass der Protektor korrekt und bequem sitzt, damit er nicht
verrutscht, wenn Sie laufen oder wéhrend eines Spiels mit anderen
Spielern in Kontakt kommen. Legen Sie den Protektor so an, dass der
Schutzbereich nach auBen zeigt.

VorsichtsmaBnahmen und Inspektion:
Dieses Produkt wurde fiir die Austibung des Indoorsports entwickelt.
Seine Schutzfunktionen sind nicht fiir andere Sportarten
Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt vor dem Gebrauch sorgfaltig - visuell und
von Hand. Wenn Sie Risse, Beulen, Verformungen, fehlende Teile oder
andere Anomalien feststellen muss der Protektor sofort ersetzt werden.
Das Herstellungsdatum und das Verfallsdatum JJJJ-MM sowie die
sind auf dem zu finden. Im Laufe der Zeit,

und durch regulére Nutzung der Produkt (wiederholte StoRe, Waschen,
Reibung wahrend des Gebrauchs), kann sich die Schutzfunktion
verschlechtern. Es liegt im Interesse des Benutzers das Produkt

zu ersetzen. Die des Produkts kann sich
unter Einfluss extremer Temperaturen (<0° oder >35°) verringern. Jede
strukturelle Veranderung des Protektors kann zu einer Beemlrachugung
der fiihren. L vom st der
Protektor bei sichtbarer oder fiihlbarer Abweichung zum Ongmalzustzr\d
nicht mehr zu verwenden, dies muss vor jedem Gebrauch gepriift
werden.

Pflege, Lagerung und Entsorgung:

Bei Raumtemperatur an einem trockenen Ort aufbewahren. Vorsichtig
von Hand in klarem Wasser bei max. 30°C waschen. Nicht in der
Maschine waschen. Bei Zimmertemperatur trocknen lassen. Nicht in der
Nihe eines Heizkorpers oder einer anderen Warmequelle aufbewahren.
Der Protektor muss gemaR den in lhrem Land geltenden Abfallrichtlinien
entsorgt werden.

Kkann unter www.uhlsport.
heruntergeladen werden.

EN/ENGLISH

TUV Information:

This protector is designed to comply with the relevant regulation (EU)
2016/425 and harmonized standard EN15613 for regular training in
normal indoor sports (handball, volleyball, basketball, etc.), protecting
within the marked protection zone shown in the illustration. Attention:
Within the protection zone, this protector only protects the area from
kicks, other blows, and impacts that occur during normal indoor sports
training. Even with correct use of the protector, there is a risk of injuries
such as sprains, fractures, etc. In such cases, uhlsport GmbH assumes
no liability.

Manufacturer Information:
EU:

+ uhlsport GmbH, KI 3, 72336 Balingen,

Germany
Testhouse: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrale 2, 90431
Nimberg, Germany / Notified Body: 0197

UK:

uhlsport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,
Germany

Importer: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q

Testhouse: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (third floor), 1011
Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, England / Approved Body No. 2571

Size and Fit:

To select the right size, please refer to the size chart. The size is indicated
on both the product label and the packaging. Caution! Choosing a size
that is too small will result in reduced protection. Once you have chosen
the right size for your protector, check the fit by applying it to your knee.
Slip the protector over the larger opening. The protector should sit
between the thigh and lower leg with the foam on the knee. For intended
functionality, it is important that the protector fits properly and comfortably
to prevent slipping when you run or engage in physical contact with other
players. Position the protector so that the protective area faces outward.

Pr
This product is designed for indoor sports. Its protective functions are not
valid for other sports. Before use, carefully inspect the product visually
and by hand. If you notice cracks, bumps, deformations, missing parts, or
other anomalies, the protector must be replaced immediately. The
manufacturing date, expiry date (YYYY-MM), and material information can
be found on the product label. Over time and with regular use of the
product (repeated impacts, washing, friction during use), the protective
function may deteriorate. It is in the user's interest to replace the product
accordingly. The protective function of the product may decrease under
the influence of extreme temperatures (<0° or >35°). Any structural
changes to the protector can impair its protective function. Regardless of
the expiry date, if there is any visible or palpable deviation from the
original condition, the protector must not be used, and this must be
checked before each use.

Care, Storage, and Disposal:

Store at room temperature in a dry place. Gently wash by hand in clear
water at a maximum of 30°C. Do not machine wash. Allow to air dry at
room temperature. Do not store near a radiator or other heat source. The
protector must be disposed of in accordance with waste regulations in
your country.

be from

The of can
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

FR/FRANGAIS

Informations TUV :

Ce protecteur est congu pour étre conforme 4 la réglementation
pertinente (UE) 2016/425 et a la norme harmonisée EN15613 pour un
entrainement régulier dans les sports en salle normaux (handball,
volleyball, basketball, etc.), protégeant dans la zone de protection
marquée indiquée dans lillustration. Attention : Dans la zone de
protection, ce protecteur protége uniquement la zone des coups de pied,
des autres coups et des impacts qui se produisent pendant I'entrainement
normal aux sports en salle. Méme avec une utilisation correcte du produit,
un risque de blessures, telles que des entorses, des fractures, efc... est
toujours existant. Dans de tels cas, uhlsport GmbH décline toute
responsabilité.

Informations sur le fabricant :

UE:

Fabricant : uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstraRe 3, 72336 Balingen,
Allemagne

Laboratoire d'essais : TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrafe 2,
90431 Niirmberg, Allemagne / Organisme notifié : 0197

R-U.
Fabricant : uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Allemagne

Importateur : uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Angleterre ST155Q

Laboratoire d'essais : TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (troisiéme
étage), 1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Angleterre / Numéro
dlorganisme agréé : 2571

Taille et ajustement :

Pour choisir la bonne taille, veuillez vous référer au tableau des tailles. La
taille est indiquée a la fois sur I'étiquette du produit et sur I'emballage.
Veuillez noter que. Si vous choisissez une taille trop petite, vous
obtiendrez une protection moindre. Une fois que vous avez choisi la
bonne taille pour votre protecteur, vérifiez qu'il est bien ajusté en le
faisant passer par-dessus le genou. Faites passer le protecteur par le
trou le plus grand. Le protecteur doit étre positionné avec la mousse sur
le genou entre la cuisse et la jambe. Pour la fonction prévue, il est
important que le protecteur soit bien ajusté et confortable, afin qu'il ne
glisse pas lorsqu'on court ou qu'on entre en contact avec d'autres joueurs
pendant un match. Place le protecteur de maniére & ce que la zone de
protection soit orientée vers I'extérieur.

Précautions et inspection :

Ce produit est congu pour les sports en salle. Ses fonctions de protection
ne sont pas valables pour d'autres sports. Avant utilisation, inspectez
soigneusement le produit visuellement et & la main. Si vous remarquez
des fissures, des bosses, des déformations, des piéces manquantes ou
d'autres anomalies, le protecteur doit &tre remplacé immédiatement. La
date de fabrication, la date d'expiration (AAAA-MM) et les informations.
sur le matériau se trouvent sur I'étiquette du produit. Au fil du temps et
avec une utilisation réguliére du produit (impacts répétés, lavage, friction
pendant I'utilisation), la fonction protectrice peut se détériorer. Il est dans
I'intérét de I'utilisateur de remplacer le produit en conséquence. La
fonction protectrice du produit peut diminuer sous l'influence de
températures extrémes (<0° ou >35°). Toute modification structurelle du
protecteur peut compromettre sa fonction de protection. Indépendamment
de la date d'expiration, s'il y a une quelconque déviation visible ou
palpable par rapport a I'état d'origine, le protecteur ne doit pas étre utilisé,
et cela doit étre vérifié avant chaque utilisation.

Entretien, stockage et élimination :

Conservez a température ambiante dans un endroit sec. Lavez
délicatement & la main dans de I'eau claire & une température maximale
de 30°C. Ne pas laver en machine. Laissez sécher a I'air & température
ambiante. Ne pas stocker prés d'un radiateur ou dune aulre source de
chaleur. Le protecteur doit étre éliminé

ES / ESPANOL

Informacién del TUV:

Este protector esta disefiado para cumplir con la regulacion pertinente
(UE) 2016/425 y la norma armonizada EN15613 para entrenamientos.
regulares en deportes indoor normales voleibol,

BG / EBJITAPCKN

TUV Undopmauus:
TosM SLTHIK & NPOGKTUPaH £2 OTTOBAPA Ha CLOTBETHA PerTaveHT
(EC) 2016/425 u xapmonvisupan cTanaapt EN15613 sa peaosHi

etc.), protegiendo dentro de la zona de proteccion marcada mostrada en
la lustracion. jAtencién! Dentro de la zona de proteccién, este protector
solo protege el drea de patadas, golpes y impactos que ocurren durante
el entrenamiento normal de deportes indoor. Incluso con el uso correcto
del protector, existe el riesgo de lesiones como esguinces, fracturas, etc.
En tales casos, uhlsport GmbH no asume responsabilidad alguna.

Informacion del fabricante:
UE:

Fabricante: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrate 3, 72336 Balingen,
Alemania

Laboratorio de pruebas: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraie
2, 90431 Niremberg, Alemania / Organismo notificado: 0197

Reino Unido:

Fabricante: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Alemania

Importador: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Inglaterra ST155Q

Laboratorio de pruebas: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (tercer
piso), 1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Inglaterra / Numero de
organismo aprobado: 2571

Tamaiio y ajuste:

Para elegir el tamafio correcto, consulte la tabla de tallas. El tamafio esta
indicado en la etiqueta del producto y en el empaque. jAdvertencia!
Elegir una talla demasiado pequefia reducira la proteccion. Una vez que
haya elegido el tamario adecuado para su protector, verifique el ajuste
colocandolo en la rodilla. Deslice el protector por el agujero més grande.
El protector debe colocarse entre el muslo y la parte inferior de la pierna
con la espuma en la rodilla. Para su funcionamiento previsto, es
importante que el protector quede bien ajustado y cémodo, de modo que
no se deslice cuando corra o entre en contacto fisico con otros
jugadores. Coloque el protector de modo que el drea de proteccion
quede hacia afuera.

Precauciones e inspeccion:
Este producto esté disefiado para deportes indoor. Sus funciones de
proteccién no son validas para otros deportes. Antes de usarlo,

el producto y a mano. Si nota
grietas, protuberancias, deformaciones, piezas faltantes u otras
anomalias, el protector debe reemplazarse de inmediato. La fecha de
fabricacion, la fecha de caducidad (AAAA-MM) y la informacion sobre el
material se pueden encontrar en la etiqueta del producto. Con el tiempo y
con el uso regular del producto (impactos repetidos, lavado, friccion
durante el uso), la funcién protectora puede deteriorarse. Es de interés
del usuario reemplazar el producto en consecuencia. La funcién
protectora del producto puede disminuir bajo la influencia de
temperaturas extremas (<0° o >35°). Cualquier cambio estructural en el
protector puede afectar su funcién protectora. Independientemente de la
fecha de caducidad, si hay alguna desviacion visible o palpable del
estado original, el protector no debe usarse, y esto debe verificarse antes
de cada uso.

Cuidado, almacenamiento y eliminacion:
Almacene a temperatura ambiente en un lugar seco. Lave suavemente a
mano en agua clara a un maximo de 30°C. No lavar a méaquina. Deje
secar al aire a temperatura ambiente. No lo guarde cerca de un radiador
u otra fuente de calor. El protector debe desecharse de acuerdo con las
regulaciones de desechos en su pais.

La declaracién de conformidad se puede descargar en
www.uhlsport.

sur les déchets en vigueur dans votre pays.

La déclaration de ité peut étre télé ge sur
www.uhisport.com/de/documents.

@ Date de fabrication

Un mode d'emploi est

Se incluye un manual de

@ Fecha de fabricacion

B HOPMaIHi 3a 3aKPUTU CTIOPTOBE (xaHAGan, soneiton,
GackeT60n M Ap.), KaTO 3aUMTABA B 0GO3HANEHATa 30HA 33 3ALMTE,
nokasaka Ha UNIoCTpaLMsiTa. BHiMaHVe: B pamkiTe Ha 3oHaTa 3a
3aWWTa, TO3N 3ALMTHIK 3aLLUTaBa CamMo OGNacTTa oT yaapu, ApyrM
YAGPY M COMLCBLY, KOWTO BB3HUKBAT 10 BpeMe Ha HopManHara
TpetupoBKa 3a 3akpUT criopTose. Iopu U Npy NpaswnkaTa ynotpeta Ha
puck ot Kato KOCTHM
fpeniomy v Ap. B Takuea cnywaw uhlsport GmbH He Hocw OTroBOpHOCT.

WUHdopmaums 3a nponssoauTtens:
EC:

uhlsport GmbH, 3, 72336 banuHrex,
Tepmarius

Tectos uewtbp: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystratte 2,
90431 HiopHGepr, Iepmarits / MasecTHo Tsino: 0197

BenwkoBpuTanws:
m uhlsport GmbH,

3, 72336 Banren,
TepmaHms

Brocuten: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Aurnua ST158Q

TecTos uewTbp: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (tperu eTax),
1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Axrnus / Homep Ha 01o6peHo
Tano0: 2571

Pa3mep 1 npunsiraxe:

3a fa vabepeTe NPaBMNHIA PaaMep, MONA, OBbPHETE BHUMANHE Ha
TabnuaTa ¢ pasmepy. PaamepsT e NoCoNeH KaKTo Ha eTuketa Ha
NPOAYKTa, Taka v Ha OnaKosKara. BHumanve! V36opsT Ha TEbpAe Manbk
pasvep B0 A0 Hamanena sawwa. Criea kato uabepeTe npaewnHua
pa3viep 3a CBO NPOTEKTOP,

KbM KONAHOTO. [T1Tb3HETE NPOTEKTOPa NPe3 N0-ToNeMMs OTBOp.
MpoTeKTopbT TpAGEA 4 CeAM MexAY 66APOTO 1 AOMHATA aCT Ha kpaka
C NAHaTa BbPXY KONAHOTO. 33 LIENesaTa (yHKLA © BaXHO NPOTEKTOPBT
8 NPANAra NPABUSHO 1 YAOBHO, 33 A3 Ce NPEAOTBPATH NPUTITLIBAHETO,
KOraTo THYaTe W BNM3aTe B KOHTAKT C APy urpauu. MoctaeeTe
NPOTEKTOPa TaKa, 4e J0HATa Ha 3ALATA A3 © HACOUEHa HABLH.

MpeanasHyu MepKu U MHCMEKUMS:

Toa NPOAYKT € NpeAHaHa“eH 3a 3aKPUTU CrIopTOBe. HerosTe 3aunTHI
ChyHKUWW He Ca BANUAHY 33 APy crioproge. peav ynoTpeta
BHMMATEINHO NPOBEPETE MPOAYKTA BU3YANHO 1 M0 Pika. AKo 3aBenexuTe
TPewHM, U3BYXBaHUR, AehOPMALMM, NMNCBALY HaCTH W
aHOManUW, 3aLUMTHWKLT TPSIGBa Aa GbAe He3aGaBHO 3amereH. [laTata Ha
NIPOU3BOACTEO, CPOKLT Ha roaHoCT (TTTT-MM) u ukcbopmauvsTa 3a
MaTepana ce HaMUpaT Ha eTUKeTa Ha NpoayKTa. C TedeHie Ha BpeMeTo
U C penoBHaTa ynoTpe6a Ha npoAykTa (NOBTAPSILLIM Ce YAapK, UaMUBaHe,
TpUEHE N0 BpeMe Ha YNOTPeBa), JalLMTHATA (hyHKLMR MOXe Aa e
Broww. B UHTEPEC Ha NOTPEGUTENS € Aa Ce 3aMeHN NPOAYKTa

CBOTBETHO. 3awyTHaTa (hyHKUMS Ha NPOAYKTA MOXE Aa Hamarnee noa
BAMAHUETO Ha EKCTPEMHI TemnepaTypy (<0° uu >35°). Bosika
CTPYKTYpHA NPOMAHA Ha JaLLMTHIKA MOXE 1a 3ACETHE HeroBaTa JalLMTHA
ChyHKUWSI. HE3aBUCMMO OT CPOKa Ha FOAHOCT, aKo UMa BHAMMO WA
nunaeno oT opHtUHanHoTo He
TpsBEa 4@ Ce MaNON3Ba, U T0Ba TPRGBA 42 C& NPOBEPU MPEAM BCAKka
ynotpe6a

Mpuxa, CbXpaHeHUe U U3XBbPIsAHE:
ChbxpaHsiBaliTe Ha CTaiiHa TeMNepaTypa Ha Cyxo MACTO. HexHo
U3MMBAITE PBYHO B YMCTa BOJa NPy MaKcumyM 30°C. He uannakeaiire &

DA/ DANSK

TUV Information:
Denne beskytter er designet til at overholde de relevante regler (EU)
2016/425 og harmoniserede standard EN15613 til regelmaessig traening i
normale indendars idrastsgrene (handbold, volleyball, baskenban osv.), og
beskytter inden for det
Bemaerk: Inden for beskyttelsesomradet beskytter denne baskyiter kun
omradet mod spark, andre slag og pavirkninger, dErcpslér under ncrmal
treening i indenders idrzetsgrene. Selv med korrekt brug af

ET/EESTI
TUV teave:
on vastavalt asj maarusele (EL)
2016/42513 i EN15613
tavalistel si toimuvatel (kasipall,

vorkpall, korvpall jne), kaitstes mérgitud Kaitsetsoonis, nagu on r\aldalud
illustratsioonis. Tahelepanu: Kaitsealal kaitseb see

Fl/SUOMI

TUV-tiedot:

Témé suoja on suunniteltu noudattamaan asianmukaista aselusia (EV)
2016/425 ja harmonisoitua standardia EN15613 sa&nndllis

harjoittelussa normaalissa sisaliikunnassa (kasipallo, Ien(opallo koripallo

ala lookide, teiste I5ckide ja I50kide eest, mis tekivad normaa\ss

der en risiko for skader som forstuvninger, brud osv. | sadanne Hieide
patager uhisport GmbH sig intet ansvar.

Producentinformation:
EU:

Producent: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafle 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tyskland

Testhus: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, TillystralBe 2, 90431
Narnberg, Tyskland / Notified Body: 0197

UK:

Producent: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraite 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tyskland

Importer: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q

Testhus: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (tredje sal), 1011
Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, England / Godkendt organ nr. 2571

Storrelse og pasform:

For at vaelge den rigtige starrelse, henvises til starrelsestabellen.
Starrelsen er angivet bade pa produktetiketten og emballagen. Bemaerk!
At vaelge en for lille starrelse vil resultere i nedsat beskyttelse. Nar du har
valgt den rigtige sterrelse til din beskytter, kontroller pasformen ved at
satte den pa knaeet. Trask beskytteren over den starre abning
Beskytteren skal sidde mellem laret og underbenet med skummet pa
knaeet. For den tilsigtede funktion er det vigtigt, at beskytteren passer
Korrekt og behageligt, s& den ikke glider, nar du laber eller kommer i
Kontakt med andre spillere. Placér beskytteren, sa beskyttelsesomradet
vender udad.

Forholdsregler og inspektion:

Dette produkt er designet til indenders idraet. Dets beskyttelsesfunktioner
gaelder ikke for andre sportsgrene. Inden brug skal du omhyggeligt
inspicere produktet visuelt og ved handen. Hvis du bemaerker revner,
bukser, deformationer, manglende dele eller andre anomalier, skal
beskytteren straks udskiftes. Produktionsdatoen, udlebsdatoen
(AAAA-MM) og kan findes pa

Over tid og med regelmaessig brug af produktet (gentagne stzd vask
friktion under brug) kan beskyttelsesfunktionen forringes. Det er

brugerens interesse at erstatte produktet tilsvarende.
Beskyttelsesfunktionen af produktet kan mindske under pavirkning af
ekstreme temperaturer (<0° eller >35°). Enhver strukturel endrmg af
beskytteren kan pavirke dens Uanst
ma beskytteren ikke bruges, hvis der er synlig eller maerkbar afvigelse fra
den oprindelige tilstand, dette skal kontrolleres inden hver brug.

Vedligeholdelse, opbevaring og bortskaffel-

se:

Opbevar ved stuetemperatur et tert sted. Vask forsigtigt i handen i rent
vand ved maksimalt 30°C. Ma ikke maskinvaskes. Lad torre ved
stuetemperatur. Ma ikke opbevares naer en radiator eller anden

med

affaldsbestemmelserne i dlt Iand

kan fra www.uhlsport.com/de/-

nepants. OcTaBeTe Aa Ce MaCyWM Ha Bb3AYX NPM CTaiiHa X
He CoxpaHsBaiiTe GA30 A0 PRLMATOP WA ABYT UaTOHHIK Ha oA
BalNTHUKLT TPAGBA A2 Ce U3XBLPIA CNOPE/ PerynaLvmTe 3a oTnambuym
88 Bawara AbPKasa.

[leknapauwsita 3a CLOTBETCTBME MOXe A3 GbAE UITerNeHa oT
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

fera BKnioueHa e MHCTpyKLUA
iaTa Ha aa ynotpe6a. Mons,
MPOV3BOACTBO npouetete s npeaun

documents.

Der medfolger en

toimuva Kaigus. Isegi i Gige
kasutamise korral on vigastuste oht, nagu nikastused, luumurrud jne.
Sellistel juhtudel e vta uhlsport GmbH vastutust.

Tootja teave:
EL:

Tootja: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrae 3, 72336 Balingen, Saksamaa
Testmaja: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystralte 2, 90431
Nimberg, Saksamaa / Teavitatud asutus: 0197

UK:

Tootja: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralte 3, 72336 Balingen, Saksamaa
Importija: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Inglismaa ST155Q

Testmaja: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (kolmas korrus), 1011
Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Inglismaa / Heakskiidetud organ nr
2571

Suurusla sobivus:

Oige suuruse valimiseks vaadake palun suurustabelit. Suurus on
mrgitud nii toote sildil kui ka pakendil. Tahelepanu! Liiga viikese
suuruse valimine vahendab kaitset. Kui olete valinud oma kaitsme jacks
sobiva suuruse, kontrollige istuvust, pannes selle pélvele. Tommake
kaitsme suurema ava kaudu. Kaitse peaks paiknema reie ja saare vahel,
vahtkumm pélvel. Kavandatud funktsiooni jaoks on oluline, et kaitse
istuks Gigesti ja mugavalt, et see ei libiseks, kui jooksete voi puutute
kokku teiste méngijatega. Paigutage kaitse nii, et kaitseala oleks
valjapoole suunatud.

Hoiatused ja kontrol
See toode on maeldud siseruumides sporditegemiseks. Selle

ei kehti teistele Enne kasutamist
kontrollige hoolikalt toodet visuaalselt ja késitsi. Kui mérkate pragusid,
pdoret, deformatsioone, puuduvaid osi v6i muid korvalekaldeid, tuleb
kaitsevahend kohe asendada. Toote sildil on tootmiskuupaev,

EL/EAAHNIKA

MAnpogopieg TUV:

AUTOG O TIPOTTATNG £XEI OXESIOOTE VO OUMHOP@UWVETAI E TOV OXETIKG.
Kkavoviopé (EE) 2016/425 kai To evappoviapévo potutio EN15613 yia
TNV TAKTIKA TIPOTIGVNON O KAVOVIKG E0WTEPIKG aBAUATA (XGVTHTION,
BOAE], UTTIGOKET K.ATT.), TIPOGTATEUOVTAG EVIGS TG tmcnuaauévn; Zovng
TpoaTasiag Tou gaiveral aTo oxEdio. Mpocoxii: Méoa amn L

ine.), suojaten kuvan Huomio:
tima suoja suojaa vain aluetta potkuilta, muilta iskuilta ja
torméyksiltd, jotka tapahtuvat normaalin aikana

Vaikka suoja on oikein kaytetty, on silti loukkaantumisriski, kuten
nyrjahdykset, murtumat jne. Téllaisissa tapauksissa uhisport GmbH ei ota
vastuuta.

Valmistajatiedot:
EU:

Valmistaja: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraie 3, 72336 Balingen, Saksa
Testauslaitos: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrae 2, 90431
Niimberg, Saksa / llmoitettu elin: 0197

UK:
Valmistaja: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraiie 3, 72336 Balingen, Saksa
Maahantuoja: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Englanti ST155Q

Testauslaitos: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (kolmas kerros),
1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Englanti / Hyvaksytty elin nro 2571

Koko ja istuvuus:

Oikean koon valitsemiseksi tarkista kokotaulukko. Koko on merkitty seka
tuotteen etikettiin etta pakkaukseen. Huomio! Liian pienen koon
valitseminen heikentaa suojaa. Kun olet valinnut oikean koon suojallesi,
tarkista istuvuus asettamalla se polveen. Veda suoja suuremman aukon
kautta. Suojan tulee asettua reiden ja saaren valiin, polven kohdalla
olevan vaahtomuovin kanssa. Suojan toiminnan kannalta on tarkeaa, etta
se istuu oikein ja mukavasti, jotta se e liukuisi, kun juokset tai olet
kontaktissa muiden pelaajien kanssa. Aseta suoja niin, etta suojausosa
osoittaa ulospain.

Varotoimet ja tarkastus:
Tama tuote on suunniteltu sisaurheiluun. Sen suojaavat toiminnot eivat
péde muihin urheilulajeihin. Ennen kéytta tarkista tuote huolellisesti
visuaalisesti ja késinkosketuksella. Jos huomaat halkeamia, toyhtoja,
muodonmuutoksia, puuttuvia osia tai muita poikkeavuuksia, suoja on
y e o o
(VWWV-KK) ja i I6ytyvat

(AAAAKK) ja ja jooksul ja
toote kasutamisel (korduvad I65gid, pesemine, hosraumine kasuianiss
ajal) voib kaitsefunktsioon halveneda. Kasutaja huvides on toode
vastavalt asendada. Toote kaitsefunkisioon voib aarmuslike
tempsratuunds n6jul (<0° voi >35°) véheneda. Iga

Ajan mybta ja tuotteen séanndllisen kéyton (toistuvat iskut,
pesu, hankaus kéytén aikana) seurauksena suojaavan toiminnon voi
heikentya. On kéyttjéin edun mukaista korvata tuote vastaavasti

, QUIBG 0 TIPOGTATNG TTPOOTATEGE! HOVO TV eproxt a6
KAWTOTEG, GAAG XTUTITIPATE Katl KPOUGEIS 10U GUPBGIVOUY KaTd TV
KaVoVIKr| TIpOTTGVNON O E0WTEPIKG GBAAUGTA. AKOUG KOl JE T 0woTH
XPriON TOU TIPOCTAT, UTIGPXE! KIVBUVOS TPAUTIOHGY GTTWG
BlaoTpETY, KATaYpATA K.ATL. Z€ TETOIEG TIEpITTTWOEIS, N uhisport GmbH
Bev géper euBlvn

NAnpogopicg KataokeuaoTn:
EE:

KataokeuaoTri: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Teppavia

EpyaoTripio Sokiuiv: TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tilystraie 2,
90431 Niirnberg, Ieppavia / Eidotroinuévog gopéag: 0197

Hvwpévo Baoirero:

KaraokeuaoTg: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Teppavia

Eicaywyéag: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, AyyAia ST155Q

EpyaoTripio Sokiuiv: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (1pitog
6pogog), 1011 Stratford Road, Shiriey B90 4BN, AyyAia / Eykekpipiévog
goptag No. 2571

MéyeBog kal epappoyi:

[a va EMAEEETE To OWOTO PéyeBOG, TTapakaAOUPE CUMBOUAEUTEITE Tov.
Trivaka peyeBiv. To péyeBO avaypaQETal TOGO TNV ETIKETA TOU
TIPOiOVTOg 600 Kal TN ouokeuaaia. Mpoooxi! H emAoyi HIkpOTEPOU
ueyEBoUg 0BNyel O PIKPOTEPN TTPOOTaTI. MOAIG EMIAEEETE TO OWOTS
LyE60G YIa TOV TIPOOTATEUTIKG A EEOTTAIOHG, EAEYETE TNV EQApHOYT
TOTIOBETWVTAG TO GTO YOVaTs oag. MepdoTe Tov TIPOGTATEUTIK T TO
WeyaAUTEPO Gvolypa. O TIPOGTATEUTIKOG TIPETTE! VA BPICKETAI AVANETT GTO
HNPO KOl TV KV, IE TOV GQPO VOl AKOUWTIG 0To yovaro. Ma va

IT/ITALIANO

Informazioni TUV:

Questo protettore & progettato per essere conforme alla normativa
pertinente (UE) 2016/425 e allo standard armonizzato EN15613 per
I'allenamento regolare negli sport indoor normali (pallamano, pallavolo,
basket, ecc.), proteggendo all'interno della zona di protezione indicata
nell'illustrazione. Attenzione: All'interno della zona di protezione, questo
protettore protegge solo 'area da calci, altri colpi e impatti che si
verificano durante I'allenamento normale negli sport indoor. Anche con
I'uso corretto del protettore, c'¢ il rischio di infortuni come distorsioni,
fratture, ecc. In tali casi, uhlsport GmbH non assume alcuna
responsabilita.

Informazioni sul produttore:

UE:

Produttore: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
rmania

Laboratorio di prova: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrafe 2,
90431 Norimberga, Germania / Organismo notificato: 0197

Regno Unito:

Produttore: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Germania

Importatore: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Inghilterra ST15SQ

Laboratorio di prova: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (terzo
piano), 1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Inghilterra / Numero
organismo approvato 2571

Dimensioni e vestibilita:

Per scegliere la taglia giusta, fare riferimento alla tabella delle taglie. La
taglia & indicata sia sull'etichetta del prodotto che sulla confezione.
Attenzione! Scegliere una taglia troppo piccola comporta una riduzione
della protezione. Dopo aver scelto la taglia corretta per il tuo protettore,
verifica la vestibilita applicandolo sul ginocchio. Infilare il protettore
attraverso I'apertura pill grande. Il protettore deve posizionarsi tra la
coscia e la parte inferiore della gamba, con la schiuma sul ginocchio. E
importante che il protettore si adatti correttamente e comodamente per
evitare che scivoli mentre corri o entri in contatto con altri giocatori.

Aermoupyrioe Giwg TPOBAETTETaY, Eival GNUAVTIKG O
EQUPYOZE! OWOTA Kal GVETa, OTE Vel PNV YNOTPGE! KaTa 10 TPEEI0 n mv
€MaQr} P GAOU TIaIKTEG. TOTIOBETOTE TOV TTPOOTATEUTIKG €101 GOTE N
TEPIOX] TIPOOTAGHAG Ve Efvall OTPaRpEVN TTPOG Ta 6.

MNpo@uAdgeig kai EmBewpnon:

AUT6 T0 TIpOIGV £Xe1 OXEBIGOTEN Vi eowrepikd aBAfpaTa. O1

Tuotteen suojaava toiminto voi heikentya
(<0 tai

5ib elle Soltumata
aegumlskuupaevasl kui toote algsest seisundist on néha voi tunda
mingeid krvalekaldeid, ei tohi kaitsevahendit kasutada, ja seda tuleb
enne iga kasutamist kontrollida.

Hooldus, ladustamine ja korvaldamine:

Hoidke toatemperatuuril kuivas kohas. Peske ettevaatlikult késitsi selges
vees maksimaalselt 30°C juures. Arge peske masinas. Laske
toatemperatuuril 5hutada. Arge hoidke radiaatori v6i muu

°). Minké tahansa rakenteellisen muutoksen
suojaavan toimintonsa. Riippumatta
tai

vuoksi suoja voi menettz

poikkeama alkuperaisest tilasta, suojaa ei saa kéyttad, ja tamé on
tarkistettava ennen jokaista kytt6a.

Hoito, sailytys ja havittiminen:

Sailyta huoneen\ammossa kuivassa palkassa Pese varovasti kasin

puhiaassa vedessa enintdén 30°C:ssa. Ala pese kcneessa Anna kuivua
Al

Ishedal. Kaitsevahend tuleb korvaldada vastavalt teie riigis kehtivatele
jatmeeskirjadele.

Vastavusdeklaratsiooni saate alla laadida aadressilt
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

dilyta tai muun

£ Tou Aemoupyieg Bev IoxUoUY yia GAa aBAara. Mpiv amd
™ XPrion, EAEETE TTPOGEKTIKG TO TIPOIOV OTITIK Qi E TO XEPL. AV
TIOPATNPIETE PwyRES, KAPBIES, GTIOKAIGEIS GT0 OXIijia, AEITIoY pépn f
GMeg avwpahieg, 0 TPOOTATNG TIPETTE! Va aVTIKATAOTABE apéows. H
nuepopnvia mapaywyf, n Npepopnvia Agng (EEEE-MM) kai of
TTANPOQOPIES YIa T0 UAIKS BpIOKOVTGI OTNV ETIKETa T0U TIPOIBVTOG. Me TV
TIGPOB0 Tou XPBVOU Katl KE TV TAKTIKA XPrion T0U TIpaiVTOg
(emaveInnppéves kpouaeis, TAGGILo, TPIB KaTé T Xprion), N
TpoGTaTEUTIKA AEITOUPYIQ EVBEXETal Ve unoBuBulmsl Eival oupigépov Tou
XPrIOTN Va QVIIKATAOTHOE! T0 TIpoi6Y avahdywg. H

il protettore in modo che l'area di protezione sia rivolta verso
I'esterno.

Precauzioni e ispezione:
Questo prodotto & progettato per gli sport indoor. Le sue funzioni
protettive non sono valide per altri spor\ Prima delluso, ispezionare

il prodotto Se si notano crepe,
urt, deformazioni, parti mancanti o i anomalie, protettore deve
essere sostituito immediatamente. La data di produzione, la data di
scadenza (AAAA-MM) e le informazioni sul materiale sono riportate
sulletichetta del prodotto. Nel tempo e con 'uso regolare del prodotto
(impatto ripetuto, lavaggio, attrito durante I'uso), la funzione protettiva puo
deteriorarsi. E nellinteresse dellutente sostituire il prodotto di
conseguenza. La funzione protettiva del prodotto puo diminuire sotto
linfluenza di temperature estreme (<0° 0 >35°). Qualsiasi modifica
strutturale al protettore puo compromettere la sua funzione protettiva

Aetroupyic Tou rrpolovvog urvopsl va peiwel uTio TV emidpaon akpaiwy

lahella. Suoja on havitettava maassasi voimassa olevien

mukaisesti.

voi ladata osoif www.uhlsport.

cuments.

Mukaan on litetty

ok aMayf Tou TpooTaT
pmopei va mnpzacm mv 70U AerToupyia. Mg
nuepopnviag Afgng, edv utiépxer omoiadiiore opar A aioBT amékhion
GTI6 TNV GpXIKA KATAOTAGN, © TIPOGTATNG BEV TIETTEI Va XPNTTOTIONBEi,
Ka1 GUTO TIPETTE! Vol EAEYXETal TIpIV GTTO KABE Xprion

®povrida, ATrodrikeuon kai Aidbson:
ATIOBNKEUETE OE BEPHOKPATIA BwHATIOU OE ENPG PEPOG. MAUVETE aTTaAG
WE TO XépI O€ KaBapd vepod aToug péyiaToug 30°C. Na pnv TAveTe oTo
TAuVTFipIo. AQOTE Vel OTEYVGOEI O Bepuokpasia Buwpiariou. Na v
ATOBNKEVETE KOVTG OF OWWATA BEPUAVONG A GAES TINYEG

dalla data di scadenza, se ci sono deviazioni visibili o
palpabili rispetto alla condizione originale, il protettore non deve essere
utilizzato, e cio deve essere verificato prima di ogni utilizzo.

Cura, conservazione e smaltimento:

Conservare a temperatura ambiente in un luogo asciutto. Lavare
delicatamente a mano in acqua pulita a una temperatura massima di
30°C. Non lavare in lavatrice. Lasciare asciugare all'aria a temperatura
ambiente. Non conservare vicino a un radiatore o a un‘altra fonte di
calore. |l protettore deve essere smaltito in conformita con le normative
sui rifiuti del proprio paese.

TIPOOTAING TIpETTE! va BIATIBETal OUHPWVA HE TOUG KaVOVIOHOUG
GTIOPPIPUGTLY TIOU I0XUOUY 0T XWPG 00G.

H 8iAwon oupp6pewang pmropei va Angeei amd T SiesBuvan
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

La dichiarazione di a pud essere scaricata da
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

RACCOLTA CARTA
Veri ca le disposizoni del tuo Comune

PAP

HR / HRVATSKI

TUV informacij
Ovaj je zastitnik dizajniran kako bi se pridrzavao relevantnih propisa (EU)
2016/425 i uskladenog standarda EN15613 za redoviti trening u
normalnim unutarnjim sportovima (rukomet, odbojka, kosarka, itd.), stite¢i
unutar oznagene zone zastite prikazane na ilustraciji. Paznja: Unutar
zone zastite, ovaj zastitnik titi samo podrucje od udaraca, drugih
udaraca i udaraca koji se dogadaju tijekom normalnog treninga za
unutarnje sportove. Cak i uz ispravnu upotrebu zastitnika, postoji rizik od
ozljeda poput uganuca, prijeloma, itd. U takvim slugajevima, uhlsport
GmbH ne preuzima odgovornost.

Informacije o proizvodacu:
EU:
Proizvodaé: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafle 3, 72336 Balingen,

Njematcka
Testno tijelo: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, TillystraBBe 2, 90431
Nimberg, Njematka / Obavijesteno tijelo: 0197

UK:

Proizvodat: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Njematka

Uvoznik: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Engleska ST15SQ

Testno tijelo: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (trei kat), 1011
Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Engleska / Broj odobrenog tijela 2571

Veli¢ina i prilagodba:

Da biste odabrali pravu velicinu, pogledajte tablicu velitina. Velitina je
oznatena na oznaci proizvoda | na pakiranju. Paznja! Odabir premale
veligine smanjuje zastitu. Kada odaberete pravu veli¢inu svog stitnika,
provierite pristajanje postavljanjem na koljeno. Provuéi &titnik kroz vei
otvor. Stitnik treba sjediti izmedu bedra i potkoljenice s pjenom na koljenu.
Za predvidenu funkcionalnost vazno je da Stitnik pravilno i udobno pristaje
kako se ne bi pomicao kada tréite ili dolazite u kontakt s drugim igragima.
Postavite &titnik tako da zasitno podrutje bude okrenuto prema van.

Mjere opreza i inspekcij;
Ovaj je proizvod namijenjen za unutarnje sportove. Njegove zadtitne
funkcije nisu valjane za druge sportove. Prije upotrebe, pazljivo
pregledajte proizvod vizualno i rukom. Ako primijetite pukotine, udarce,
deformacije, nedostajuce dijelove ili druge anomalije, zastitnik se mora
odmah zamijeniti. Datum proizvodnje, rok trajanja (GGGG-MM) i
informacije o materijalu nalaze se na etiketi proizvoda. Tijiekom vremena i
redovitom upotrebom proizvoda (ponovljeni udarci, pranje, trenje tijekom
upotrebe), zastitna funkcija mozZe se pogorsati. U interesu korisnika je
zamijeniti proizvod u skladu s tim. Zastitna funkcija proizvoda moZze se
smanijiti pod utjecajem ekstremnih temperatura (<0 ili >35°). Bilo kakve
strukturne promjene na zastitniku mogu narusiti njegovu zastitnu funkciju.
Bez obzira na datum isteka, ako postoji bilo kakvo vidijivo ili opipljivo
odstupanie od izvornog stanja, zastitnik se ne smije koristiti, a to se mora
provieriti prije svake upotrebe.

Odrzavanje, skladiStenje i odlaganje:

Cuvajte na sobnoj temperaturi na suhom mjestu. Blago operite rukom u
Sistoj vodi na maksimalnoj temperaturi od 30°C. Ne perite u perilici rublja
Ostavite da se susi na zraku na sobnoj temperaturi. Ne Guvaite blizu
radijatora i druge izvore topline. Zainik 5o mora zbrint suadno
propisima o otpadu u vasoj zemlji

Izjavu o sukladnosti mozete preuzeti s www.uhlsport.com/de/docu-
ments.

LV /LATVIESU

TOV informacij
Sis aizsarglidzeklis ir izstradats ta, lai atbilstu

LT /LIETUVIY

TUV |nformacua

(ES) 2016/425 un saskanotajai normai EN15613 regularai treninu
veikSanai normalas iekstelpu sporta spéls (rokturis, volejbols, basketbols
u.c.), aizsargajoties iekrasotaja aizsargajosaja zona, kuru parada
ilustracija. Uzmanibu: leksgjas aizsardzibas zona $is aizsarglidzeklis
aizsarga tikai apgabalu no sitieniem, citiem triecieniem un ietekmam, kas
notiek normala iekstelpu sporta treninu laika. Pat ar pareizu
aizsarglidzekla lietoanu pastav traumu risks, pieméram, saisu
sastiepumi, lazumi utt. Sados gadijumos uhlsport GmbH neuznemas
atbildibu.

Razota]a informacija:

Razctajs uhisport GmbH, Klingenbachstrae 3, 72336 Balingen, Vacija
Testa iestade: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrafe 2, 90431
Niimberg, Vacija / Pazinotais organs: 0197

Apvlenola Karaliste:

Razotajs: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraiie 3, 72336 Balingen, Vacija
Impmrtetajs uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglijia ST155Q

Testa iestade: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (treSais stavs),
1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Anglija / Apstiprinats organs Nr.
2571

Izmérs un pielagosana:

Lai izvélétos pareizo izméru, ludzu, skatiet izméru tabulu. Izmérs ir
noradits gan uz produkta etiketes, gan uz iepakojuma. Uzmanibu!
Izvéloties parak mazu izméru, samazinasies aizsardziba. Kad esat
izvélgjies pareizo izméru savam aizsargam, parbaudiet piemérotibu,
pieliekot to pie celgala. Uzvelciet aizsargu caur lielako caurumu.
Aizsargam jaatrodas starp augsstilbu un apaksstilbu ar putam uz celgala.
Lai nodrosinatu paredzéto funkcionalitati, ir svarigi, lai aizsargs batu
piemérots un érts, lai tas neslidétu, kad skrienat vai saskaraties ar citiem
spélétajiem. Novietojiet aizsargu ta, lai aizsargajama zona bitu vérsta uz
aru.

Uzmanibas pasakumi un parbaude:

Sis produkts ir izstradats iekstelpu sporta veikanai. Tas aizsardzibas
funkcijas nav derigas citiem sporta veidiem. Pirms lietoSanas rupigi
parbaudiet produktu vizuali un manuali. Ja pamanat plaisas, izsitumus,

irzas sukurtas alitikt atiinkama reglamentavima (ES)
20161435 harmonizuotaja standarta EN15613

NL /NEDERLANDS

TUV-informatie:
Deze beschermer is ontworpen om te voldoen aan de relevante

normaliuose vidiniuose sporto Sakose (rankinis, tinklinis, krepsinis ir kt.),
apsaugant pazymetoje apsaugos zonoje, parodytoje iliustracijoje.
Démesio: Apsaugos zonoje $is apsauginis dirzas apsaugo tik $ia zong
nuo smagiy, kity jtaziy ir smagiy, kurie atsiranda vykstant jprastoms
vidaus sporto treniruotéms. Net tinkamai naudojant apsauginj dirza, kyla
traumy pavojus, tokie kaip raizymai, IaZiai ir kt. Tokiu atveju uhlsport
GmbH neprisiima atsakomybes.

Gamintojo informacija:
ES:

uhlsport GmbH, 3,72336

Vokietija

Bandymy jstaiga: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystratie 2,
90431 Nambergas, Vokietija / Prane3usi institucija: 0197

JK:

uhlsport GmbH, 3,72336
Vokietija
|vezgjas: uhlsport (JK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglija ST155Q
Bandymy jstaiga: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (trecias
aukstas), 1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Anglija / Patvirtintas
organas Nr. 2571

Dydis ir dermuo:

Noredami pasirinkti tinkama dydj, prasome atkreipti démesj | dydziy
lentelg. Dydis nurodytas tiek ant produkto etiketés, tiek ant pakuotés.
Deémesio! Pasirinkus per maza dydj, apsauga sumazéja. Pasirinke
tinkama apsaugos dydj, patikrinkite prigludima, pritvirtindami jj prie kelio.
Uzmaukite apsauga per didesne anga. Apsauga turéty biti tarp $launies
i blauzdos su putomis ant kelio. Norint, kad apsauga veikty, svarbu, kad
ji bty tinkamai ir patogiai prigludusi, kad neslysty bégant arba susidarus
su kitais Zaidgjais. Padékite apsauga taip, kad apsaugos zona bty
nukreipta  iSore.

Atsargumo priemonés ir patikra:

Sis produktas skirtas vidaus sporto Sakoms. Jo apsauginés funkcijos
netaikomos kitoms sporto Sakoms. Pries naudojima atidziai patikrinkite
produktq vizualiai ir rankornis. Jei pastebite jtrakimu, iSsipotimo,

deformacijas, triikstosas detalas vai citas anomalij

nekavéjoties janomaina. Razosanas datums, deriguma terming
(GGGG-MM) un materiala informacija ir redzama produkta etiketé. Laika
gaita un regularai produkta lietosanai (atkartoti sitieni, mazgasana, berzes
laika lietosana) aizsardzibas funkcija var pasliktinaties. Lietotaja interesés
ir atbilstoi nomainit produktu. Produkta aizsardzibas funkcija var
samazinaties, ietekméjot ekstrémas temperatiras (<0° vai >357).
Jebkadas strukturalas izmainas aizsarglidzeklr var ietekmet ta
aizsardzibas funkciju. Neatkarigi no deriguma termina, ja ir redzams vai
jitams atkapums no sakotngja stavokla, aizsarglidzekli nedrikst izmantot,
un to ir japarbauda pirms katras lieto$anas.

Kopsana, uzglabasana un likvidésana
Uzglabaijiet istabas temperatiira sausa vieta. Maigi mazgajiet ar rokam
tira GdenT maksimala temperataira 30°C. Nelietojiet velas masina. Laujiet
tam nozat dabiski istabas temperatira. Nelietojiet tuvu radiatoram vai
citiem siltuma avotiem. Aizsarglidzeklim ir jaiznicina atbilstosi jisu valsts
atkritumu noteikumiem.

var no vietnes
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

trikstamy daliy ar kity anomalijy, dirzas turi bati nedelsiant
pakeistas. Gamybos data, galiojimo laikas (GGGG-MM) ir medziagos
informacija pateikiama ant produkto etiketés. Laikui bégant ir reguliariai
naudojant produkta (kartotiniai smagiai, plovimas, trintis naudojant),
apsauginés funkcijos gali pablogati. Vartotojui jdomu pakeisti produkta
atitinkamai. Produkto apsauginé funkcija gali sumazéti esant
ekstremalioms temperatdroms (<0° arba >35°). Bet kokie struktariniai
dirzo pokyGiai gali pakenkti jo apsaugines funkcijai. Nepaisant galiojimo
laiko, jei yra matomas ar jauciamas atitolimas nuo pradinés bukiés, dirzo
negalima naudoti, ir tai turi bt patikrinta pries kiekvieng naudojima.

Priezilira, saugojimas ir utilizavimas:

Saugokite sausoje vietoje kambario temperattiroje. Svelniai plaukite
rankomis $variu vandenit virSijant 30°C. Nenaudokite skalbimo
masinoje. Leiskite natdraliai isdzidti kambario temperatroje. Negalima
saugoti netoli radiatoriaus ar kity $ilumos Saltiniy. Dirzas turi bati
utilizuojamas pagal jisy $alies atlieky tvarkymo taisykles.

galima parsisiysti i$ www.uhlsport.com/-
de/documents.

(EU) 2016/425 en de geharmoniseerde norm EN15613 voor
reguliere trainingen in normale binnensporten (handbal, volleybal,
basketbal, etc.), waarbij wordt beschermd binnen de gemarkeerde
beschermingszone zoals getoond in de illustratie. Let op: Binnen de
beschermt deze alleen het gebied tegen
schoppen, andere slagen en impacten die optreden tjdens normale
binnensporttrainingen. Zelfs bij correct gebruik van de beschermer
bestaat er een risico op verwondingen zoals verstuikingen, breuken, etc.
In dergelijke gevallen aanvaardt uhisport GmbH geen aansprakelijkheid.

Fabrikantinformatie:
EU:

Fabrikant: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Duitsland

Testhuis: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrale 2, 90431
Numberg Duitsland / Aangemelde instantie: 0197

Fahnkant uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstraRe 3, 72336 Balingen,
Duitsland

Importeur: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Engeland ST155Q

Testhuis: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (derde verdieping),
1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Engeland / Goedgekeurd orgaan
nr. 2571

Maat en pasvorm:
Om de juiste maat te kiezen, raadpleegt u de maattabel. De maat wordt
op zowel het P g. Let op! Het
kiezen van een te kleine maat leidt tot mlnder beschermmg Zodra u de
juiste maat voor uw beschermer hebt gekozen, controleert u de pasvorm
door deze op uw knie aan te brengen. Trek de beschermer aan door de
grotere opening. De beschermer moet zich tussen het bovenbeen en het
onderbeen bevinden, met het schuim op de knie. Voor de beoogde
functie is het belangrijk dat de beschermer correct en comfortabel zit,
zodat deze niet wegglijdt tijdens het rennen of contact met andere
spelers. Plaats de beschermer zo dat het beschermende gedeelte naar
buiten gericht is.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen en inspectie:

Dit product is ontworpen voor binnensporten. De beschermende functies
ervan zijn niet geldig voor andere sporten. Controleer het product voor
gebruik zorgvuldig visueel en met de hand. Als u scheuren, bulten,

of andere
moet de beschermer onmiddellj worden vervangen. De produclledatum
JJJJ-MM) en Zijn te vinden op hy

(
productiabel. Na verloop van tiid en bij regelmatig gebruik van et produc(
(herhaalde impacts, wassen, wrijving tiidens gebruik) kan de
beschermende functie afnemen. Het is in het belang van de gehrulker om
het product te vervangen. De functie
van het product kan afnemen onder invioed van extreme 1emperamren
(<0° of >35°). Elke structurele verandering aan de beschermer kan de

functie ervan Ongeacht de , als

er een zichtbare of voelbare afwijking is van de oorspronkelike staat,
mag de beschermer niet worden gebruikt, en dit moet véor elk gebruik
worden gecontroleerd.

Onderhoud, opslag en verwijdering:

Bewaar op kamertemperatuur op een droge plaats. Was voorzichtig met
de hand in helder water op maximaal 30°C. Niet in de wasmachine
wassen. Laat op kamertemperatuur drogen. Niet in de buurt van een
radiator of andere warmtebron bewaren. De beschermer moet worden
verwijderd volgens de afvalregels in uw land.

De itei ing kan worden van
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

Een gebruiksaanwijzing is

Auser manual s included. Kaasa on lisatud Prilozen je upute za Komplekta i lietosanas Pridedama naudojimo
Es liegt eine Manufacture Date Please read it beforehand. inclus. Veuillez le lire usuario. Por favor, Iéalo Produktionsdato brugsanvisning. Laes den Tootmise kuupéev kasutusjuhend. Palun Valmistuspaivamaara Kayttoohje. Ole hyvé ja lue ) MepiapBaveral eyxeipidio £ incluso un manuale Datum proizvodnje uporabu. Molimo procitajte Razosanas datums instrukcija. Lidzu, izlasiet Gamybos data instrukcija. Pragome Productiedatum bijgevoegd. Lees deze
@ ' bei. avant utilisation. antes de usarlo. venligst for brug. lugege see enne se ennen kaytta. @ Hyepopnvia XpAong. ABaaTe To oIV Data di produzione duso. 8 prega di leggerlo ga prile Upotrebe. to pifms lietosanas. perskaityti prie alstublieft vooraf.

Bitte vorher lesen. - R ynotpeGa. kasutamist labi. KaTacKeuns ™ xefion. prima dell'uso. naudojima.
“This PPE Type is in conformity with the Regulation (EU) 2016/425 g Expiration Date g Date d'expiration j = g Fecha de caducidad E Cpok Ha roaHocT g Udiobsdato 2 Aegumiskuupéev g Viimeinen kayttopaiva g Datum isteka 2 Deriguma terming g Galiojimo data g Houdbaarheidsdatum
and the Personal Protective Equipment (Enforcement) Regulations 2018, g Verfallsdatum \u 4 8 Huepopnvia Aigng g Data di scadenza

TRI
NO / NORSK PL/ POLSKI PT/PORTUGUES RO /ROMANA SV /SVENSKA SK / SLOVENCINA SL/ SLOVENSCINA CS/CESTINA HU / MAGYAR SQ/SHQIP SR/ CPICKM MK / MAKEJOHCKW UK / YKPAIHCBKA RU/ PYCCKWNW TR/ TURKGE

TUV-informasjon:
Denne beskytteren er designet for & veere i samsvar med relevant
regelverk (EU) 2016/425 og harmonisert standard EN15613 for vanlig
trening i normale innenders idretter (handball, volleyball, basketball osv.),
og beskyner innenfor den markerte beskyttelsessonen vist i illustrasjonen.
a: Innenfor beskytter denne
beskyueren bare omradet mot spark, andre slag og stet som oppstar
under vanlig trening for innendars idretter. Selv med riktig bruk av
beskytteren er det en risiko for skader som forstuinger, brudd osv. | slike
tilfeller patar ikke uhlsport GmbH seg noe ansvar.

Produsentmformaslon-

Produsenl uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tyskland

Testhus: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrae 2, 90431
Niimberg, Tyskland / Meldt organ: 0197

UK:
Produsent: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tyskland
Importer: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q
Testhus: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (tredje etasje), 1011
Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, England / Godkjent organ nr. 2571

Storrelse og passform:

For & velge riktig sterrelse, vennligst se pa sterrelsestabellen. Sterrelsen
er angitt bade pa produktetiketten og pa emballasjen. Merk! A velge en
for liten starrelse vil fore il redusert beskyttelse. Nar du har valgt riktig
starrelse for beskyttelsen din, sjekk passformen ved  plassere den pa
kneet. Tre beskyttelsen over den starre apningen. Beskyttelsen skal sitte
mellom laret og leggen med skummet pa kneet. For 4 sikre at
beskyttelsen fungerer etter hensikten, er det viktig at den sitter korrekt og
behagelig, slik at den ikke glir nar du loper eller kommer i kontakt med
andre spillere. Plasser beskyttelsen slik at det beskyttede omradet vender
utover.

Forholdsregler og inspeksjon:
Dette produktet er designet for innenders idretter. Dets

TUV Informacje:

Ta oslona zostata zgodnie z

(UE) 2016/425 oraz zharmonizowanymi normami EN15613 do
regulamego treningu w normalnych sportach halowych (pilka reczna,
siatkowka, koszykowka itp.), chroniac wewnatrz zaznaczonej strefy
ochronnej widocznej na ilustracji. Uwaga: W obrebie strefy ochronnej ta
oslona chroni tylko obszar przed kopnigciami, innymi uderzeniami i
uderzeniami, ktére wystepuja podczas normalnego treningu sportow
halowych. Nawet przy wiasciwym uzytkowaniu ostony istnieje ryzyko
kontuzji, takich jak skrecenia, ztamania itp. W takich przypadkach
uhlsport GmbH nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci.

Informaqe o producenci
Producent uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,

Laboratorium testone: TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystratte
2, 90431 Norymberga, Niemcy / Organ powiadomiony: 0197

Wielka Brytania:

Producent: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafe 3, 72336 Balingen,
Niemcy

Importujacy: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglia ST155Q

Laboratorium testowe: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (trzeci
pietro), 1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B9 4BN, Anglia / Numer
zatwierdzonego organu: 2571

Rozmiar i dopasowanie:

Aby wybra¢ odpowiedni rozmiar, zapoznaj sig z tabelg rozmiarow.
Rozmiar jest podany zaréwno na etykiecie produktu, jak i na opakowaniu.
Uwaga! Wybér zbyt matego rozmiaru spowoduje zmniejszenie ochrony.
Po wybraniu odpowiedniego rozmiaru ochraniacza sprawdz
dopasowanie, zakladajac go na kolano. Przeciagnij ochraniacz przez
wigkszy otwdr. Ochraniacz powinien znajdowac sie miedzy udem a
podudziem, z p\ankq na kolanie. Dia zapewnienia funkcjonalnosci wazne
jest, aby i wygodnie

zeslizgnat sie podczas blegu lub kontaktu z innymi graczami. Umies¢
ochraniacz tak, aby strefa ochrony byla skierowana na zewnatrz.

beskyttelsesfunksjoner er ikke gyldige for andre idretter.
produktet naye visuelt og for hand fer bruk. Hvis du oppdager sprekker,
bulker, deformasjoner, manglende deler eller andre avvik, ma beskytteren
umiddelbart erstattes. Produksjonsdato, utiopsdato (AAAA-MM) og
finnes pa Over tid og med
regelmessig bruk av produktet (gjentatte stot, vask, friksjon under bruk),
kan beskyttelsesfunksjonen avta. Det er i brukerens interesse 4 erstatte
produktet deretter. Beskyttelsesfunksjonen til produktet kan avta under
pévirkning av ekstreme temperaturer (<0° eller >357). Enhver strukturell
endring i kan pavirke Uavhengig av
utlopsdatoen, hvis det er synlig eller folbart avvik fra den opprinnelige
tilstanden, ma beskytteren ikke brukes, og dette ma sjekkes far hver bruk.

Vedlikehold, oppbevaring og avhending:
Oppbevar pa romtemperatur pa et tort sted. Vask forsiktig for hand i klart
vann pa maksimalt 30°C. Ikke vask i maskinen. La terke pa
romtemperatur. lkke oppbevar i naerheten av en varmekilde som en
radiator eller annen varmekilde. Beskytteren ma kastes i samsvar med
avfallsreglene i ditt land.

Konformitetserklaringen kan lastes ned fra www.uhlsport.com/de/-
documents.

Utlopsdato

En bruksanvisning er
Produksjonsdato inkludert. Vennligst les
den for bruk

Ostroznosci i i kcj

Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do sportéw halowych. Jego funkcje
ochronne nie sa wazne dla innych sportow. Przed uzyciem dokiadnie
sprawd produkt wizualnie | recznie. Jesli zauwazysz peknigcia, guzki,
deformacje, brakujace czesci lub inne anomalie, ostona musi zostac
natychmiast zastapiona. Data produkcji, data waznosci (RRRR-MM) oraz
informacie o materiale znajduia si¢ na etykiecie produktu. Wraz z
uplywem czasu i produktu

uderzenia, pranie, tarcie podczas uzytkowania), funkcja ochronna moze
sie pogorszyc. W interesie uzytkownika jest odpowiednie zastapienie
produktu. Funkcja ochronna produktu moze ulec pogorszeniu pod
wplywem skrajnych temperatur (<0° lub >35°). Jakiekolwiek zmiany
strukturalne oslony moga wplynac na jej funkcje ochronna. Bez wzgledu
na date waznosci, jesli wystepuje widoczne lub wyczuwalne odstepstwo
od stanu pierwotnego, osfone nalezy nie uzywaé, a to nalezy sprawdzié
przed kazdym uzyciem.

Pielegnacja, przechowywanie i utylizacja:
Przechowuj w temperaturze pokojowej, w suchym miejscu. Delikatnie myj
recznie w czystej wodzie przy maksymalnej temperaturze 30°C. Nie pra¢
w pralce. Pozwol ostonie wyschnaé w temperaturze pokojowej. Nie
przechowuj w poblizu grzejnika lub innych zrédet ciepta. Oslong nalezy
utylizowaé zgodnie z odpadow

Informagdes TUV:

Este protetor foi projetado para cumprir os regulamentos relevantes (UE)
2016/425 e a norma harmonizada EN15613 para treinamento regular em
esportes indoor normais (handebol, vélei, basquete, etc.), protegendo
dentro da zona de protegdo marcada mostrada na ilustragao. Atengéo:
Dentro da zona de protegéo, este protetor protege apenas a area contra
chutes, outros golpes e impactos que ocorrem durante o treinamento
normal de esportes indoor. Mesmo com o uso correto do protetor, ha o
risco de lesdes como entorses, fraturas, etc. Em tais casos, a uhlsport
GmbH n&o assume responsabilidade.

Informagoes do Fabricante:

Fabncanle uhisport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Alemanha

Laboratério de Testes: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrale
2,90431 Nuremberg, Alemanha / Orgéo Notificado: 0197

Reino Unido:

Fabricante: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraiie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Alemanha

Importador: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Inglaterra ST15SQ

Laboratério de Testes: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (terceiro
andar), 1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B30 4BN, Inglaterra / Numero de
Organismo Aprovado: 2571

Tamanho e Ajuste:

Para escolher o tamanho correto, consulte a tabela de tamanhos. O
tamanho ¢ indicado tanto na etiqueta do produto quanto na embalagem.
Atengao! Escolher um tamanho muito pequeno resultara em menor
protecao. Depois de escolher o tamanho correto para o seu protetor,
verifique o ajuste colocando-o no joelho. Passe o protetor pela abertura
maior. O protetor deve ficar entre a coxa e a parte inferior da perna, com
a espuma sobre o joelho. Para a fungo prevista, & importante que o
protetor se ajuste corretamente e com conforto, para que néo deslize
quando vocé correr ou entrar em contato com outros jogadores.
Posicione o protetor de forma que a area de proteco fique voltada para
fora.

Precaucdes e Inspegao:
Este produto foi projetado para esportes indoor. Suas fungdes de
protegéo ndo so validas para outros esporles Antes de usar, inspecione
0 produto vis Se vocé notar
rachaduras, inchagos, deformagdes, pe(;as faltando ou outras anomalias,
o protetor deve ser substituido imediatamente. A data de fabricagao, a
data de validade (AAAA-MM) e as informagdes do material podem ser
encontradas na etiqueta do produto. Com o tempo e o uso regular do
produto (impactos repetidos, lavagem, fricgao durante o uso), a fungéo
de protegao pode se deteriorar. E de interesse do usudrio substituir o
produto adequadamente. A fungao de protegéo do produto pode diminuir
sob a influéncia de temperaturas extremas (<0° ou >35°). Quaisquer
alteragdes estruturais no protetor podem comprometer sua fungao de
protecao. Independentemente da data de validade, se houver alguma
alteragao visivel ou palpavel em relagéo a condigao original, o protetor
néo deve ser usado, e isso deve ser verificado antes de cada uso.

Cuidado, Armazenamento e Descarte:

Armazene em temperatura ambiente em local seco. Lave delicadamente
améo em agua limpa a uma temperatura maxima de 30°C. N&o lave na
maquina. Deixe secar ao ar em temperatura ambiente. Nao armazene
perto de um radiador ou outra fonte de calor. O protetor deve ser

w twoim kraju.

Deklaracje zgodnosci mozna pobrac ze strony www.uhlsport.com/-
deldocuments.

Data waznosci

Dofaczona jest instrukcja
Data produkcji obslugi. Prosze ja
przeczytac przed uzyciem

de acordo com os regulamentos de residuos em seu pais.

A declaragio de conformidade pode ser baixada em
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

Um manual de usuério
estd incluido. Por favor,
leia-o antes de usar.

& Data de fabricagéo
2 Data de validade

Informatii TU
Acest protectie este proiectata pentru a respecta reglementarile relevante
(UE) 2016/425 si standardul armonizat EN15613 pentru antrenamentul
regulat in sporturile indoor normale (handbal, volei, baschet etc.),
protejand in interiorul zonei de protectie marcata, asa cum este aratat in
ilustratie. Atentie: In interiorul zonei de protectie, acest protector
protejeaza doar zona impotriva loviturilor, altor lovituri si impacturilor care
apar in timpul antrenamentului normal de sporturi indoor. Chiar si cu
utilizarea corects a protectorului, exist riscul de accidentéri precum
entorse, fracturi, etc. In astfel de cazuri, uhisport GmbH nu isi asuma
nicio responsabiltate.

Informat despre Producator:
Produca(or uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,

Laburaiur de testare: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, TillystraBe 2,
90431 Niirnberg, Germania / Organism Notificat: 0197

Marea Britanie:

Producéitor: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraiie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Germania

Importator: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglia ST155Q

Laborator de testare: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (etajul trei),
1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Anglia / Numar Organism
Acreditat: 2571

Marime si Potrivire:

Pentru a alege marimea corecta, consultati tabelul de marimi. Marimea
este indicata atat pe eticheta produsului, cat si pe ambalaj. Atentie!
Alegerea unei marimi prea mici va reduce protectia. Dupa ce ati ales
mérimea potrivita pentru protectorul dvs., verificati potrivirea aplicandu-1
pe genunchi. Trageti protectorul prin deschiderea mai mare. Protectorul
trebuie s fie pozitionat intre coapsa si partea inferioara a piciorului, cu
spuma pe genunchi. Pentru a indeplini functia dorita, este important ca
protectorul sa se potriveascé corect si confortabil, astfel incat sa nu
alunece atunci cand alergati sau cand intrati in contact cu alfi jucétori.
F’czmonah protectorul astfel inct zona de protectie s fie orientaté spre
exteri

Precautii si Inspectare:

Acest produs este proiectat pentru sporturile indoor. Funcie sale de
protectie nu sunt valabile pentru alte sporturi. Inainte de utilizare,
inspectali cu atentie produsul vizual si manual. Daca observali crapaturi,
umflaturi, deformari, piese lipsa sau alte anomali, protectorul trebuie
inlocuit imediat. Data de fabricatie, data expirarii (AAAA-MM) si
informatiile despre material pot fi gasite pe eticheta produsului. In timp, si
cu utilizarea regulata a produsului (impacte repetate, spalare, frecare in
fimpuluizar) funcia de protecieposte 3 se deeroreze. Este i
interesul produsul in inta. Functia de
protacte s produsuli poate scaden b nfuenta tamperaturior oxrame
(<0° sau >35°). Orice modificare structurala a protectorului poate afecta
functia sa de protectie. Indiferent de data expirarii, daca exist orice
deviere vizibila sau tactila fata de starea originald, protectorul nu trebuie
folosit, iar acest lucru trebuie verificat inainte de fiecare utilizare.

Ingrijire, Depozitare si Eliminare:
Depozitali la temperatura camerei intr-un loc uscat. Splati cu g
manual in apa curata la maxim 30°C. Nu spalati la masina. Lasali sa se
usuce la aer la temperatura camerei. Nu depozitati langa un radiator sau
alta sursa de caldura. Protectorul trebuie eliminat in conformitate cu
reglementarile deseurilor din tara dvs.

Declaratia de conformitate poate fi descarcata de pe
www.uhisport.com/de/documents.

Este inclus un manual de
utilizare. Va rugam sa-l
citfi inainte de utilizare:

@ Data fabricatiei
g Data de expirare

TUV Information:

Denna skyddsanordning ar utformad for att folja relevanta regler (EU)

2016/425 och harmoniserad standard EN15613 for regelbunden tréning

inom normala inomhussporter (handboll, volleyboll, basket stc.), och

skyddar inom det markerad som visas i

Observera: Inom skyddar denna endas

omradet mot sparkar, andra slag och paverkan som intréffar under orma
Aven med korrekt

finns det en risk for skador som stukningar, benbmtl etc. | sadana fall tar

uhlsport GmbH inte pa sig nagot ansvar.

Tillverkarinformation:
EU:

Tillverkare: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tyskland

Testhus: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrafe 2, 90431
Niimberg, Tyskland / Meddelat organ: 0197

UK:

Tillverkare: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tyskland

Importsr: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q

Testhus: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (tredje vaningen), 1011
Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, England / Godkant organ nr. 2571

Storlek och Passform:

For att vélja ratt storlek, vénligen se storlekstabellen. Storleken anges
bade pa produktetiketten och pa férpackningen. Obs! Att valja en for liten
storlek leder till minskat skydd. Nar du har valt ratt storlek for ditt skydd,
kontrollera passformen genom att applicera det pa knat. Dra skyddet &ver
den stérre dppningen. Skyddet ska sitta mellan laret och underbenet med
skummet pa knat. For att sakerstalla funktionaliteten &r det viktigt att
skyddet sitter korrekt och bekvamt, s4 att det inte glider nar du springer
eller vid kontakt med andra spelare. Placera skyddet sa att
skyddsomradet &r vant utat.

Forsiktighetsatgarder och Inspektion:
Denna produkt &r avsedd for inomhussporter. Dess skyddsfunktioner
gller inte for andra sporter. Innan anvéndning, kontrollera noggrant
produkten visuellt och manuellt. Om du mérker sprickor, bucklor,
deformationer, saknade delar eller andra avvikelser maste
i erséttas. Ti
utgangsdatum (AAAA-MM) och materialinformation finns pa produktens
etikett. Med tiden och med regelbunden anvéindning av produkten
tvatt, friktion under

forsamras. Det ar i a intresse att ersatta
produkten darefter. Skyddsfunktionen hos produkten kan minska under
paverkan av extrema temperaturer (<0° eller >35°). Alla strukturella
féréndringar pa skyddsanordningen kan paverka dess skyddsfunkion.
Oavsett utgangsdatum, om det finns nagon synlig eller kannbar avvikelse
fran det liga skicket, far inte anvandas, och
detta maste kontrolleras fore varje anvandning.

Skotsel, Forvaring och Bortskaffande:

Forvara vid rumstemperatur pa en torr plats. Tvétta forsiktigt fr hand i
klart vatten vid hdgst 30°C. Maskintvatt ar inte tillatet. Lat torka vid
rumstemperatur. Forvara inte néra en varmekalla som en element eller
annan vérmekalla. Skyddsanordningen maste kasseras enligt
avfallsforeskrifterna i ditt land.

Férsakran om Gverensstimmelse kan laddas ner fran
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

Utgangsdatum

En bruksanvisning ingar.
Tillverkningsdatum Vnligen las den innan
anvandning

TUV Informacie:

Tento ochranny prostriedok je navrhnuty tak, aby spinil prislusné
nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 a harmonizovany $tandard EN15613 pre
pravidelny tréning v normalnych $portoviskach (hadzana, volejbal,
basketbal atd.), Ochranny prostriedok je uréeny na ochranu v oblasti
oznagenej v ilustracii. Pozor: V ramci ochranného pasma tento ochranny
prostriedok ochraiiuje iba oblast pred kopmi, inymi Gdermi a narazmi,
ktoré sa vyskytuju pocas bezného tréningu na vnutornych Sportoviskach.
Aj pri spravnom pouziti ochranného prostriedku hrozi riziko zraneni ako
s vyrony, zlomeniny atd. V takych pripadoch uhlsport GmbH
nezodpoveda za Ziadnu zodpovednost.

Vyrobne formacie:
\/yrobca uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,

Testovac\e centrum: TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrake 2,
90431 Niirnberg, Nemecko / Notifikovany organ: 0197
UK:

Vyrobea: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraiie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Nemecko

Dovozca: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglicko ST155Q

Testovacie centrum: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (tretie
poschodie), 1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Anglicko / Schvaleny
organ & 2571

Velkost' a Pasovanie:

Pri vybere spravnej velkosti sa prosim riadte tabulkou vefkosti. Velkost je
uveden na etikete vyrobku aj na obale. Pozor! Vyber prilis malej velkosti
znizuje ochranu. Po vybere spravnej velkosti chranica skontrolujte
prisposobenie jeho nasadenim na koleno. Natiahnite chrani¢ cez vagsi
otvor. Chrani¢ by mal sediet medzi stehnom a dolnou &astou nohy s
penou na kolene. Na zabezpecenie funkénosti je dolezité, aby chrani¢
spravne a pohodine sedel, aby sa nesmykal, ked bezite alebo
prichadzate do kontaktu s inymi hragmi. Umiestnite chranic tak, aby
ochranna oblast smerovala von.

Opatrenia a InSpek
Tento produkt je uréeny pre vnatorné Sporty. Jeho ochranné funkcie nie
st platné pre iné porty. Pred pouzitim dokladne skontrolujte produkt
vizualne aj manuaine. Ak zistite praskliny, hrée, deformacie, chybajice
Casti alebo iné anomalie, ochranny prostriedok musi byt okamzite
vymeneny. Datum vyroby, datum spotreby (RRRR-MM) a informécie o
materiali najdete na etikete vyrobku. S Gasom a pravidelnym pouZivanim
produktu (opakované nérazy, pranie, trenie pocas pouZivania) sa méze
ochranna funkcia zhorsit. Je v zaujme pouzivatefa vymenit produkt podra
potreby. Ochrann funkcia produktu sa méze znizit pod vpl

extrémnych teplot (<0° alebo >35°). Ak sa objavi akakolvek Strukturaina
zmena na ochrannom prostriedku, moZe to ovplyvnit jeho ochrannu
funkciu. Bez ohfadu na datum spotreby, ak existuje akakolvek viditelna
alebo hmatatefna odchylka od pévodného stavu, ochranny prostriedok
nesmie byt pouZity, a toto musi byt skontrolované pred kazdym pouzitim.

Udrzba, Skladovanie a Likvidacia:

Skladuite pri izbovej teplote na suchom mieste. Opatrne umyte rucne v
Cistej vode pri maximalnej teplote 30°C. Neperte v pracke. Nechajte
schnut pri izbovej teplote. Nepouzivaite v blizkosti radiatora alebo iného
zdroja tepla. Ochranny prostriedok musi byt likvidovany v stlade s
predpismi o odpadoch vo vasej krajine.

Vyhlasenie o zhode mézete stiahnut' z www.uhlsport.com/de/docu-
ments.

Datum exspiracie

Je prilozeny navod na
Datum vyroby pouzitie. Pred pouzitim si
ho prosim preditajte

TUV Informa
Ta zas¢itnik je zasnovan takc da se skladno s ustreznim predpisom (EU)
2016/425 in usklajenim standardom EN15613 uporablja za redno treninge
v obicajnih notranjih $portih (rokomet, odbojka, kosarka itd.), in 8giti
Zznotraj oznacene vamostne cone, prikazane na ilustraciji. Pozor:
varnostnem obmocju ta zascitnik §citi le pred udarci, drugimi udarci in
udarci, ki se pojavijo med obiajnim treningom za notranje $porte. Tudi pri
pravilni uporabi zaGitnika obstaja nevarnost poskodb, kot so zvini, zlomi
itd. V takanih primerih uhlsport GmbH ne prevzema nobene odgovornosti.

Informacije o proizvajalcu:

EU:

Proizvajalec: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstra@e 3, 72336 Balingen,
Gija

Testni center: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrae 2, 90431

Nirmberg, Neméija / Obvesceni organ: 0197

Zdruzeno kraljestvo:

Proizvajalec: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralle 3, 72336 Balingen,
lemcija

Uvoznik: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglija ST155Q

Testni center: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (tretje nadstropje),
1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Anglija / Odobren organ &t. 2571

Velikost in prileganje:

Za izbiro prave velikosti prosimo, da upo$tevate tabelo velikosti. Velikost
je navedena tako na oznaki izdelka kot na embalazi. Pozor! Izbira
premajhne velikosti zmanjsuje zasgito. Ko izberete pravo velikost za vas
sgitnik, preverite prileganje tako, da ga namestite na koleno. Potegnite
s¢itnik skozi vedjo odprtino. S&itnik mora biti med stegnom in spodnjim
delom noge s peno na kolenu. Za predvideno funkcionalnost je
pomembno, da §¢itnik ustreza pravilno in udobno, da se ne premakne
med tekom ali ob stiku z drugimi igralci. Sgitnik postavite tako, da je
Zzasitno obmodje obrnjeno navzven.

Previdnostni ukrepi in pregled:
Ta izdelek je namenjen za notranje $porte. Njegove zasitne funkcije niso
veljavne za druge $porte. Pred uporabo skibno pregledajte izdelek
vizualno in rogno. Ce opatite razpoke, izbokline, deformacije, manjkajoce
dele ali druge anomalije, je treba zastitnik takoj zamenjati. Datum

izdelave, datum poteka (LLLL-MM) in informacije o materialu najdete na
etiketi izdelka. S¢asoma in z redno uporabo izdelka

TUV Informace:

Tento ochrance je navrzen tak, aby splitoval prislusnou smérnici (EU)
2016/425 a harmonizovany standard EN15613 pro pravidelné tréninky v
baznych vnitfnich sportech (hazena, volejbal, basketbal apod.), chranice
v ramci oznacené ochranné zény znazornéné na ilustraci. Pozor: V ramci
ochranné zény tento ochrance chrani pouze oblast pred kopanci, jinymi
udery a narazy, které nastanou b&hem bé&Zného tréninku vnitfnich sportd.
| pfi spravném pouziti ochrance hrozi riziko zranéni, jako jsou vyrony,
zlomeniny atd. V takovych pripadech spolecnost uhlsport GmbH neruéi.

Informace o vyrobci
Vyrobce uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstraRe 3, 72336 Balingen,

Tes(ovau stfedisko: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, TillystraRe 2,
90431 Norimberk, Némecko / Oznameny organ: 0197

Vyrobce: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Némecko

Dovozce: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglie ST155Q

Testovac stredisko: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (tfeti patro),
1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Anglie / Schvaleny orgén &. 2571

Velikost a pfizpisobeni:

Pro vybér spravné velikosti se prosim podivejte na tabulku velikosti.
Velikost je uvedena na etiketé produktu i na obalu. Pozor! Vybér pfilis
malé velikosti vede k mensi ochrané. Po vybéru spravné velikosti
chranice zkontrolujte padnuti jeho nasazenim na koleno. Nasadte chrani¢
pres vétsi otvor. Chrani¢ by mél byt umistén mezi stehnem a dolni ¢asti
nohy s p&nou na koleni. Pro zamyslenou funkci je daleZité, aby chranié
spravné a pohoding sedél, aby neklouzal pfi béhu nebo kontaktu s
ostatnimi hraci. Nasadte chranic tak, aby ochranna ¢ast sméfovala ven.

Preventivni opatieni a kontrola:

Tento vyrobek je uréen pro vnitini sporty. Jeho ochranné funkce neplati
pro jiné sporty. Pfed pouzitim dukladné vizulné a manualné zkontrolujte
vyrobek. Pokud si véimnete trhlin, boulek, deformaci, chybéjicich ¢asti
nebo jinych anomalif, ochrance je nutné ihned nahradit. Datum vyroby,
datum vyprseni platnosti (RRRR-MM) a informace o materialu naleznete
na &titku vyrobku. S asem a pravidelnym pouzivanim vyrobku

udarci, pranje, trenje med uporabo) se lahko zasitna funkcija poslabsa.
Vinteresu uporabnika je, da izdelek ustrezno zamenja. ZasGitna funkcija
izdelka se lahko zmanj$a pod vplivom ekstremnih temperatur (<0° ali
>35°). Kakréne koli strukturne spremembe na zasgitniku lahko vplivajo na
njegovo zaséitno funkcijo. Ne glede na datum poteka, e je kakr$na koli
vidna ali otipljiva odstopanja od prvotnega stanja, zascitnika ne smete
uporabljati, to morate preveriti pred vsako uporabo.

Vzdrzevanje, shranjevanje in odstranjevanje:
Hranite pri sobni temperaturi na suhem mestu. Nezno operite rocno v &isti
vodi pri najvegji temperaturi 30°C. Ne pralno. Pustite, da se posusi pri
sobni temperaturi. Ne shranjujte blizu radiatorja ali druge vrogine.
Za¢itnik je treba odstraniti v skladu z odpadnimi predpisi vase drzave.

Isport.

Izjavo o i lahko prenesete z www.u
ments.

Datum poteka

Prilozena so navodila za
Datum izdelave uporabo. Prosimo,
preberite jih pred uporabo

& nérazy, prani, teni béhem pouzivani) se ochranna funkce
mize zhorsit. Je v zajmu uZivatele vyrobek prislusné nahradit. Ochranna
funkce vyrobku se miize sniZit pod vlivem extrémnich teplot (<0° nebo
>35°). Jakékoli strukturaini zmény na ochranci mohou oviivnit jeho
ochrannou funkei. Bez ohledu na datum vyprseni platnosti, pokud dojde k
jakémukoli viditelnému nebo hmatatelnému odchyleni od pivodniho
stavu, ochrance nesmi byt pouzivan, a to je tfeba zkontrolovat pred
kazdym pouzitim

Udrzba, skladovani a likvidace:

Uchovavejte v suchém prostoru pfi pokojové teploté. Jemné ruéné
oplachnéte ve &isté vodé maximalné pii 30°C. Neperte v pracce. Nechte
voln& uschnout pfi pokojové teploté. Neukladejte pobliz topného t&lesa
nebo jiného zdroje tepla. Ochrance musi byt likvidovan v souladu s
odpadovymi predpisy ve vasi zemi

TUV Informéci
Ez a védé arra van tervezve, hogy megfelelien a vonatkozo rendeletnek
(EU) 2016/425 és a harmonizalt EN15613 szabvanynak, a szoka:

edzés soran a normal beltéri sportoknal (kezl\abda rcp\abda kosar\abda
stb.) az abran jelolt védelmi zénaban. Fig védelmi zénan beliil ez
a védS csak az litésektdl, mas Gtésektdl és mések(él védi a teriiletet,
amelyek a normal beltéri sportok edzése soran torténnek. Még a védé
megfelelé hasznalatakor is fennall a sériilések veszélye, példaul ficamok,
torések stb. llyen esetekben az uhlsport GmbH nem vallal felelésséget.

Gyértéi Informaciok:

Gyarlo uhisport GmbH, Kiingenbachstrate 3, 72336 Balingen,
Németorszag

Teszthaz: TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrafte 2, 90431
Numberg, Németorszag / Ertesitett szerv: 0197

Gyarlo uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,

Németorszag

Importsr: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,

Stoke-On-Trent, Anglia ST15SQ

Teszthaz: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (harmadik emelet),

1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Anglia / Jévahagyott szerv szam:
571

Méret és llleszkedés:
Amegfelelé méret kivalasztasahoz kérjiik, tekintse meg a
mérettablazatot. A méretet a termék cimkéjén és a

Informacioni i TUV-it:

Ky mbrojtés éshté projektuar t& pérputhet me rregullat e pérshtatshme
(BE) 2016/425 dhe standardin e harmonizuar EN15613 pér trajnimin e
rregullt né sportet normale t& brendshme (gjimnastiké, volejboll,
basketboll, etj.), duke mbrojtur brenda zonés sé mbrojtjes té shénuar né
ilustracion. Kujdes: B brenda zonés sé mbrojtjes, ky mbrojtés mbrojton
vetém zonén nga goditjet, goditiet e tjera dhe goditjet gé ndodhin gjaté
trajnimit normal té sporteve t& brendshme. Edhe me pérdorimin e sakté t&
mbrojtésit, ka rrezik nga léndimet si skugje, fraktura, etj. N& raste té tilla,
uhlsport GmbH nuk mban pérgjegjési.

Informacioni i Prodhuesit:

Prodhuesi: uhisport GmbH, Kiingenbachstratie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Gjermani

Shtépia e Testimit: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrafe 2,
90431 Niirnberg, Gjermani / Trupi i Njoftuar: 0197

UK:

Prodhuesi: uhisport GmbH, Klingenbachstralie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Gjermani

Importuesi: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Angli ST155Q

Shtépia e Testimit: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (katérta kati),
1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Angli / Trupi i Miratuar Nr. 2571

Madhésia dhe Pérshtatshméria:
Pér té zgjedhur madhésiné e duhur, ju lutemi shikoni tabelén e

feltiintetik. Figyelem! Tdl kicsi méret valasztasa csokkenti a védeime,
Miutén kivalasztotta a megfeleld méretet a véds szaméra, ellendrizze az
illeszkedést ugy, hogy felhelyezi a térdre. Huzza fel a védot a nagyobb
nyilason keresztiil. A védonek a comb és az also labszar kozott kell dlnie,
a hab a térden legyen. A tervezett miikédés érdekében fontos, hogy a
véds megfelelden és kényelmesen illeszkedjen, hogy ne csiisszon el
futés kzben vagy jatékosokkal valo érintkezéskor. Helyezze el ugy a
védot, hogy a vedelmi teriilet kifelé nézzen.

Elévigyazatossagi intézkedések és

ellenérzés:
Ezt a terméket beltéri sportokra tervezték. A védé funkciéi nem
érvényesek més sportokra. Hasznélat elétt alaposan vizsgalja meg a
terméket vizudlisan és kézzel. Ha repedéseket, dudorokat,
deforméciokat, hianyzo részeket vagy egyéb rendellenességeket észlel, a
védot azonnal ki kell cserélni. A gyartasi datumot, a lejarati datumot
EEEE-HH) és a anyaginformaciot a termékcimkén talalja. Az id6
mulasaval és a termék rendszeres hasznalataval (ismételt (tések, mosas,
sarlédas a hasznalat soran) a védo funkcidja romolhat. A termék védo
funkcidja extrém hémérsékleti hatasok (<0° vagy >35°) hatasara
csokkenhet. Barmely szerkezeti valtozas a védon karosithatja annak
véds funkcisjat. A lejarati datumtol fiiggetleniil, ha barmilyen lathaté vagy
tapinthato eltérést észlel az eredeti allapottdl, a védét nem szabad
hasznalni, és ezt minden hasznalat el6tt ellendrizni kell.

Apolas, tarolas és artalmatlanitas:
Szobahdmérsékleten, szaraz helyen tarolando. Ovatosan kézzel moshato
tiszta vizben legfeljebb 30°C-on. Ne mosson gépben. Széritsa meg

Ne tarolja radiator vagy més hoforras kozelében. A

Prohlaseni o shodé si muzete stahnout z www.uhlsport.
cuments.

Datum spotieby

Je piilozen navod k
Datum vjroby pouziti. Pred pouzitim si
jej prosim prectéte

védét a sajat orszagaban érvényes hulladek
kell értalmatianitani

letSltheté a www.uhlsport.

A
ments oldalrél.

Lejérati datum

Hasznalati Gtmutato is
Gyartasi datum mellékelve van. Kérjiik,
olvassa el hasznalat el6t.

. Madhésia shté e shénuar si né etiketén e produkit, ashtu
edhe né paketim. Kujdes! Zgjedhja e njé madhésie shumé té vogél
rezulton né mbrojtie té ulét. Pasi té keni zgjedhur madhésing e duhur pér
mbrojtésen tuaj, kontrolloni pérshtatjen duke e vendosur né gju. Futeni
mbrojtésen pérmes hapjes mé té madhe. Mbrojtésja duhet t& vendoset
midis kofshés dhe pJESES sé pc\shtms te kémbés, me shkumen né gju.
Pér t6 siguruar &shté e q¢
mbrojtésja té jeté e persmalshme dhe komode, q& & mos rréshqasé kur
vraponi ose hyni né kontakt me lojtaré t& tjers. Vendoseni mbrojtésen né
ményré qé zona e mbrojties té jeté e drejtuar nga jashts.

Paralajmérimet dhe Inspektimi:

Ky produkt &shté projektuar pér sportet brendash. Funksionet e tij
mbrojtése nuk jané té viefshme pér sporte té tiera. Para pérdorimit,
kontrolloni me kujdes produktin vizualisht dhe me doré. Nése vini re
grregullime, shkarkime, deformime, pjesé té munguara ose anomalitete t&
tjera, mbrojtési duhet t& zévendésohet menjéheré. Data e prodhimit, data
e skadimit (YYYY-MM), dhe informacioni mbi materialin mund té gjenden
né etiketén e produktit. N& té kaluarén dhe me pérdorimin e rregullt t&
produktit (goditje t& pérséritura, larje, férkime gjaté pérdorimit), funksioni
mbrojtés mund té degradohet. Eshté né interesin e pérdoruesit t&
z8vendssojé produktin né pérputhje. Funksioni mbrojtés i produktit mund
& zvogélohet nén ndikimin e temperaturave ekstreme (<0° ose >35°).
Gdo ndryshim strukturor i mbrojtésit mund t& gojé né démtim té funksionit
mbrojtés. Pavarésisht nga data e skadimit, nése ka ndonjé devijim t&
dukshém ose t& ndjeshém nga gjendja origjinale, mbrojtési nuk duhet t&
pérdoret mé, dhe kjo duhet té kontrollohet pérpara secilit pérdorim

Kujdesi, Depozitimi, dhe Hegja:

Ruaj né temperaturén e dhomés né njé vend té thaté. Lani me kujdes me
doré né ujé té pastér né maksimum 30°C. Mos laré me makiné. Léreni té
thahet né temperaturé ambientale. Mos e ruani prané njé ngrohési ose
burimi tjetér i nxehtésisé. Mbrojtési duhet té heqget sipas rregullave t&
mbetjeve né vendin tuaj

Deklarata e pérputhshmérisé mund té shkarkohet nga
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

Pérfshihet njé manual
pérdorimi. Ju lutemi,
lexojeni para pérdorimit

& Data e prodhimit
g Data e skadencés

TUV Informacije:

Ovaj zastitnik je dizajniran da se uskladi sa relevantnim propisima (EU)
2016/425 i harmonizovanim standardom EN15613 za redovni trening u
normalnim unutra$njim sportovima (rukomet, odbojka, kosarka, itd.),
stite¢i unutar oznagene zone zastite prikazane na ilustraciji. Paznja:
Unutar zone zastite, ovaj zastitnik $titi samo podrugje od udaraca, drugih
udaraca i udaraca koji se dogadaju tokom normalnog treninga za
unutrasnje sportove. Cak i uz pravilnu upotrebu zastitnika, postoji rizik od
povreda poput istegnuca, preloma, itd. U takvim slu¢ajevima, uhlsport
GmbH ne preuzima odgovornost.

Informacue o Proizvodac

Prollvodac uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstraBe 3, 72336 Balingen,
Nematcka

Testni centar: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrale 2, 90431
Nuremberg, Nemacka / Obavesteno telo: 0197

ul

Proizvodat: uhlsport GmbH, Kiingenbachstraiie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Nematka

Uvoznik: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Engleska ST155Q

Testni centar: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (tre¢i sprat), 1011
Stratford Road, Shirley B0 4BN, Engleska / Odobreni Broj Tela 2571

Veli€ina i Prilagodenost:
Da biste odabrali odgovarajucu veliéinu, pogledaijte tabelu veli¢éina. Da
biste odabrali odgovarajuéu veliinu, pogledajte tabelu veliin Veucma je
navedena kako na etiketi proizvoda, tako i na pakovanju. Paznja! Izb
premale veligine smanjuje zastitu. Kada izaberete odgovarajucu venému
za svoj titnik, proverite prilagodavanje stavljanjem na koleno. Provucite
&titnik kroz vei otvor. Stitnik treba da bude izmedu butine i potkolenice sa
penom na kolenu. Za predvidenu funkciju, vazno je da stitnik pravilno i
udobno lezZi kako se ne bi pomerao dok tréite ili dolazite u kontakt sa
drugim igra¢ima. Postavite $titnik tako da zastitni deo bude okrenut ka
spolja.

Preventivne Mjere i Inspekcija:
Ovaj proizvod je dizajniran za unutrasnje sportove. Njegove zastitne
funkcije ne vaze za druge sportove. Prije upotrebe, paZjivo pregledajte
proizvod vizuelno i ruéno. Ako primijetite pukotine, ispupéenja,
deformacije, nedostajuce dijelove ili druge anomalije, zastitnik se mora
odmah zamijeniti. Datum proizvodnje, datum isteka roka trajanja
(GGGG-MM) i informacije o materijalu mogu se pronaci na etiketi
proizvoda. Tokom vremena i redovne upotrebe proizvoda

WUndopmauum 3a TYD:

OBOj 3ALUTUTHUK € AM3ajHUPaH A Ce CTIPOBE/E COMMACHO CO COOABETHUTE
nponucy (EU) 2016/425 v xapmoHvanpanvoT cranaaps EN15613 sa
PEAOBEH TPEHUHT BO HOPMATHI BHATPELUHY CTIOPTOBM (PAKOMET, 0aG0jKa,
KoLwapka UTH.), WTHTEjkv ro 0BenexaHoTo 30HaTa 3alTuTa npukaxaxa Ha
wnycTpauwjaTa. BHumakme: Bo 30HaTa 3aliTuTa, 0BOj 3aLUTUTHUK ro
WTMTI camo NoApaYjeTo oA yAapuM, APYr1 YAapu W yaapH WTo ce
CriyuyBaar 3a BpEMe Ha HOPMATTHHOT TPEHWHT 33 BHATPELLIKM CIOPTOBH.
WaKo co npasunka ynoTpe6a Ha 3aluTUTHIKOT, NOCTOM PUINK O MOBPEa
KaKo NOBEKeCTPyKM, CrIoMOBY, WTH. Bo Takau criyuaw, uhlsport GmbH He
Npe3ema OAroBOpHOCT.

TENOT:

Und 3ar
EU:

n uhisport GmbH, 3,72336 Balingen,
Tepmatija
Tecrupaukw uentap: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrate 2,
90431 Nuremberg, epmanvja / Uasecten Opran: 0197

UK:

n uhisport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tepmatija
Bosenyea: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q

Tecrupaukw uewtap: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (petu kar),
1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, England / OnoGpen Bpoj Ha Teno
2571

FonemuHa u MpunaroanueocT:

3a Aa ja 3BepeTe BUCTMHCKATA FONIEMUHA, BE MOMIME MOTMeaHeTe ja
Tabenata co ronemuHu. lonemuHaTa e o3HaueHa Ha eTukeTara Ha
NPOV3BOAOT M Ha NakyBar-eTo. BHumanme! Mabopot Ha npemana
ronemuHa pesynTipa co HamaneHa sawTuta. OTKaKo ke ja nabepete
BUCTVHCKATa rONEMUNA 38 BALLVIOT WTHTHIIK, NPOBEpETe
MpUNaroAyBameTo NocTaByBajiv 1o Ha KoneHoTo. MpoBneqete ro
LWTUTHUKOT HY3 NoronemuoT oTeop. LLUTUTHUKOT Tpe6a Aa ce Haofa
nomery GyTOT 1 AONHMOT Aen Of HOraTa, CO NeHaTa Ha KoneHoTo. 3a Aa
hYHKUMOHMPA NPABMIHO, BaXHO € WTWTHUKOT Aa 61ae yao6HO 1
NPABHIHO NPUNArOAEH, 33 A3 HE CE NOMECTYBA NPM TPHaHLE WM KOHTAKT
CO ApYV urpaum. MOCTaBETE Fo WTUTHIKOT TaKa LUTO 3aluTUTHATA 30Ha ke
6upe HacoyeHa KOH HafBop.

MpeTna3uu mepkun n UHcnekuwja:
OBOj NPOM3BOA € AU3ajHUPaH 3a BHaTPeLHU CopToBu. HerosuTe
3aWTMTHN hYHKUMM He BaxaT 3a Apyrv cropTosw. Mpes ynoTpe6a,

udarci, pranje, trenje tokom upotrebe), zasfitna funkcija moze se
pogorsati. U interesu korisnika je da zamijeni proizvod u skladu s tim.
Zastitna funkcija proizvoda moze se smanijiti pod uticajem ekstremnih
temperatura (<0° ili >35°). Svaka struktura promjena na zastitniku moze
narusiti njegovu zastitnu funkciju. Bez obzira na datum isteka roka
trajanja, ako postoji bilo kakvo vidijivo ili opipljivo odstupanje od
originalnog stanja, zastitnik se ne smije koristiti, a to se mora provjeriti
prije svake upotrebe.

Njega, Skladistenje i Odlaganj
Cuvajte na sobnoj temperaturi na suvom mjestu. NjeZno operite ruéno u
istoj vodi na maksimalno 30°C. Ne perite u masini za pranje vesa.
Ostavite da se susi na sobnoj temperaturi. Ne skladistite blizu radijatora il
druge izvore toplote. Zastitnik se mora odbaciti u skladu s propisima o
otpadu u vasoj zemlji

Izjava o uskladenosti moze se preuzeti sa www.uhlsport.comide/do-
cuments.

Datum isteka

Priloeno je uputstvo za
Datum proizvodnje upotrebu. Molimo
proditajte ga pre upotrebe.

BU3YeNHO 1 CO paKa. Ako
3abenexuTe nykHaTuHu, Masmmn AecbopmaLIM, HeaoCTajavkv AENoBM
VN DYV GHOMATNMY, SALITUTHWKOT TpeGa BeHaLl Aa Ce 3aMeHN.
JlaTyMOT Ha NPOM3BOACTEO, POKOT Ha ropHoCT (MTTT-MM), u
UH(OPMaLUVTE 3a MaTepUjanuTe Ce Haoraar Ha eTuKeTara Ha
NPOM3BOAOT. CO TEKOT Ha BpeMeTo 1

Incdbopmauin Big TUV
Lleit 3aX1CHUK npasun (€C)
2016/425 Ta mpMuH\JDEaHum cranpapty EN15613 ans perynspHoro
TPeHyBaHHA y 3BMUAITHUX BHYTPILUHIX BUAIB CriOpTY (raHaGon, soneiGon,
Gacket6on i T. [1.), 3axMLIAKYM B MeXax BIAMIYEHOT 30HH 3axHCTy,
OKa3aHoi Ha iMlocTpaLii. Yeara: B MeXax 30HM 3aXUCTY Liei 3aXUCHUK
3axuuiae nuwe obnacts Bln yAapis, HWKX yuapls Ta yaapis, aki

g vac swais copry.
HagiTb 3a NPaBUMLHOTO BUKOPUCTAHHS saxvicHwKa i icHye puank
OTPUMaHHS TPaBM, TaKitX sik POSTATHEHHS, nepenomit i T. [l. Y Takux
Bunapkax uhlsport GmbH He Hece BianosiAansHocTi

Imbopmaum npo BUpOoGHMKa:
BMpOGHMK uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Banitren,

Tacmpysam:wwl uenTp: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraie
2, 90431 HiopGepr, Himeuunia / Criosituermii Oprar: 0197

Benvika BpuTaniisi:

Bupo6Huk: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraiie 3, 72336 Barinrex,
HivewuHa

IMnoprep: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Aurriis ST155Q

Tectupysanshuit uewtp: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (rperiit
nosepx), 1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B30 4BN, Anrris / 3aTeepmxenuii
Howep Tina 2571

Po3awmip i Macnopr:

LLlo6 BMBPATH NPaBUAILHII PO3MIP, 3BEPHITLCS A0 TABNWLL PO3MIpI.
PO3Mip BKa3aHWiA Ik Ha ETUKETL] NPOAYKTY, Tak i Ha ynakosu. Ysara!
BuUGip 3aHa/ATO Marnoro poamipy 3vMeHLye saxvcr. Micns su6opy
NPaBUNLHOTO PO3MIPY ANS 3aXUCHOTO CMIOPSYPKEHHS NepeBipTe NocaaKy,
MPUKPINMBLIY 11010 A0 KOMiHa. MPOTAMHITE 3aXMCHE CTIOPSHKEHHS Yepes
GinbLunii OTBIP. 3aXMCT NOBUHEH POSTALLOBYBATUCA MK CTETHOM i
HWKHBOKO HACTUHOIO HOTW, 3 MIHOK0 Ha KoniHi. LLjo6 3a6eanentin
DYHKUIOHANLHICTb, BAXNMBO, OB 3aXVCT GyB NPaBUNILHO | 3pYUHO
3aKPINAEHMIA, WOB YHUKHYTI KOB3AHHS i Yac iry aGo Npu KOHTaKTi 3
iHLIAMY rPaBUSIMU. POSMICTITb 3aXWCT Tak, 06 30Ha 3axucTy Gyna
cnpamoBaHa HazosHi.

3axoau G6e3nekun Ta iHcnekuin:

Lieit npoaykT poapobneHo Ans BHYTPiWwHix BuAie cnopty. Moro saxucki
yHILIT He € WIHHAMY AN THLLMX BUAIE CTIOPTY. Tepea BUKOPUCTaHHSM
VBaXHO OIMAHLTE NPOAYKT BI3YaIIbHO | 33 AOMOMOI0I PyK. STKILO B
NOMITANA TRILLYHM, BUCTYH, AechOPMALIT, BIACY THICTS 4aCTUH 260 LI
aHOMAl, 3BXMCHYIK NIOBMHEH BYT HEraitHo 3amiHenwi. flary
BUFOTOBMEHHS, TepMiH NpuaaTHocTi (PPPP-MM) Ta iHdopmatiio npo
marepianu MoXHa 3HaiiTV Ha eTMKETLi NPOAYKTY. 3 YacoM i vepes
PerynapHe BUKOPUCTaHHS MPOAYKTY (IOBTOPHI YAGPM, NPaHHs, TepTs: nia

(NOBTOPHY YapK, Nepetbe, Tpetbe NpH ynoTpeta), 3alTuTHara (yHkuvja
Moxe Aa ce noropiua. Bo UHTEPeC Ha KOPUCHUKOT e Aa Ce 3aMeHn

yHkuja Ha moxe na
Ce Hamanv oA BrvjaHve Ha eKCTpemHN TemnepaTypy (<0° unm >35°).
Cexoja CTPYKTYpHa NPOMeHa Ha 3ALITUTHWKOT MOXE A3 ja HapyL
HeroBaa 3awTuTHa (hyHKuWja. HE3BYCHO O POKOT Ha FOAHOCT, aKo
nocTov 61no Kakea BUAMBA UMM ONMNNMBA OACTANKA OF OPUTMHANHOTO
COCTO]6a, 3ALTUTHUKOT He TpeGa Aa Ce KopuCTH, a 0Ba Mopa Aa ce
fpoBepY Npea ceoja ynorpeda.

Hera, Cknagupame n OTcTpaHyBaHe:

UysajTe Ha coBHa TemMnepaTypa Ha CyBo MecTo. HexHo neperte ro pauHo.
B0 uvcTa Boaa Ha Makcumym 30°C. He nepeTe BO MaluiHa 3a nepetse.
OcraseTe Aa ce cocywwm Ha cobHa Temneparypa. He uysajre nokpaj
PapujaTop Unu Apyr M3BOP Ha TONNWHA. 3aWTUTHIKOT TpeGa Aa ce
OTCTPaHM CrIOpeA NpoNKCHTe 3a OTNaZ B0 BawaTa 3emja

Vsjasara 3a ycornaceHocT Moxe Aa ce npeseme on
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.
ynotpeGa. Be Monume

il o

NIPOMIBOACTED npouMTajTe ro npea
ynotpeGa.

g Reryw v woronoanee

Binywero e ynatcTeo 3a

dac 3axvcHa (yHKLIiA MOXe noripuwyearues. Y
KOPHCTYBa“a € IHTEPEC 3aMIHWTH NPOAYKT BIANOBIAHO. axwcHa (yHKLIA
npoayKTY Moxe nia BnAvEOM Temneparyp

(<0° aBo> 35°). Byae-sika CTPYKTYPHa aMiHa 3aXMCHUKa MOXE MOpYLIUTH
170 3aXUCHY (yHKLK0. HE3anexHo BiA TepMiny MPUAATHOCTI, SIKLO &
6yAb-AKe BAZMME 36O BIAHYTHE BIAXUIIGHH BIA OPUTIHATISHOTO CTaHy,
3BXVICHVIK He MOBUHEH i ue wae By

WUHdopmaumsa ot TUV:

70T 3aWUTHUK

c
(EC) 2016/425 crannapra
EN15613 A7 PerynapHbIX TPEHUPOBOK B OBHIYHbIX BHYTPEHHIX BUAAX
cropra (raagon, soneigon, GacKeTﬁon wr. q) sauuiaR 8 npepenax
30HbI 3aLMTLI,
npeaenax 30HbI 3aLMThI 3TOT 3AUNTHUK 3aummaer Tonbko 0Bnacts ot
YA@POB, APYTX YAGPOB M YAGPOB, KOTOPbIE BOHUKAIOT B BpEMS
‘OBBI4HBIX TPEHNPOBOK BHYTPEHHIX BUAOB cropra. Daxe pu npaBAnon
pric TpaBM, Takix
KaK BbIBIXW, N1epenombl 1 T. A. B Takix cnys-laﬁx uhlsport GmbH He Hecet
oTBETCTBEHHOCTH.

WUHdopmaumsa o npoussogutene:
EC:

n uhlsport GmbH,
Tepuatusn
Tecroseiin uewtp: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tmystranze 2,
90431 HiopHGepr, Mepmaris / YaeaomneHHsiii oprak: 019
Benwkoﬁpwawn

: uhlsport GmbH,

3, 72336 BanuHreH,

3, 72336 Banwren,
repmanm

Wnnoprep: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Awrnus ST15SQ

Tecroseiin ewtp: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (tpetwii atax),
1011 Stratford Road, Shirley BI0 4BN, AHrmusi / YTeepKaeHHbIA HOMEp
opraka 2571

Pasmep 1 nocapka:

UroBbi BbiGpaTh, paamep, i K
TabnuLie pasMepos. Paamep ykasaH kak Ha SpIbIke NPOAYKTa, Tak U Ha
ynakoBke. BHuMakme! BbiGOp CIIMILIKOM MANEHLKOTO pasmepa CHIKaeT
3awury. Mocne sxi6opa paar
NpoBepLTe MOCazKy, MPUKPENHE ero K xcneHy Hanemﬂe 3aumTy vepes
Gonbluee OTBEPCTUE. 3AULIATA AOTKHA HAXOQUTHCA MEXZY 6eApOM 1
FOMEHbIO C NeHOM Ha KonieHe. [Lnsi 0GECTIeNeHs NPaBMIbHOR (yHKLMA
BaXHO, 4TOBbI 3aLLMTA CHAENA YAOGHO U NPABUMIBHO, 4TOBL M3BEXaTL
CMetLiens npy Gere Wi KOHTaKTe C ApYrvMM Urpokamy. PasmecTure
33LUTY TaK, 4TOBbI 3ALUMTHAS YaCTH GbiNa HANPABNEHA HPYXY.

Mepbl NpeloCTOPOXHOCTM U MHCNEKLUA:

3TOT MPOAYKT pa3paboTaH ANs BHYTPEHHYX BUAOB criopTa. Ero

3aLMTHBIE DYHKUMN He AeVICTBUTENbHBI ANS APYTVX BUAOB CropTa.
en npoayKT

0 owlyweHnsiM. ECAN Bbl 3aMETUTE TPELLMHBI, BbINYKOCTH,
AechopMaLIM, OTCYTCTBME YACTEV! N /ApYTve aHOMANM, 3aLLMTHUK
AomKeH BuiTh samenen. flary CPOK roaHOCTH
(FTTT-MM) 1 uHchopMaLWIO O MaTEpUANAX MOXHO HATH Ha TUKETKE
NpoayKTa. Co BPEMEHeM 1 NP PEryNIAPHOM UCTONb30BaHMM NPOAYKTA
(NOBTOpHIE yAaPbI, CTUPKA, TPEHYE BO BDEMS! UCTIONb30BAHNS)
3a1MTHas YHKLWS MOXET YXYAWMTBCS. B WHTEpecax nonkaosatens
3aMeHWTL NPOAYKT COOTBETCTBEHHO. 3aLLMTHAR (yHKLUA npouyna
MOXET CHUSMTLCS! 1107 i p (<0°
> 35°). THOBHE CTPYKTYPHLIE UaMEHEHMR JaLLMTHUKE MOryT HADYLITS
€10 3aLMTHYIO (hyHKLUMIO. HE3aBICHMO OT CPOKA TOAHOCTH, ECTM eCTh

nepen KOXHYM BUKOPUCTAHHSIM.

Nornaa, 36epiraHHA Ta YTunisau
3Bepiraiite Npy KiMHaTHIl TeMNepaTypi B CyxoMy Micui. He Typ6yiitecs
PYKamu B YMCTit BOAI NpU MaKcUManbHii Temneparypi 30°C. He npaHs &
MaLwmHi. [lo3B0NLTE BUCOXHYTU NP KiMHaTHIN TemnepaTypi. He
aBepiraiite 6ins paziatopa abo IHLIOTO pKepena Tenna. 3axMCHIK
OBUHEH ByTy BUAANEHMI BIANOBIAHO AO BIAXOAIB Y BaLLii KpaiH.

npo MoxHa 3
www.uhisport.com/de/documents.

[lopaeTses iHCTpyKuiA 3
Hara Byne nacka,
npouuTaite ii nepes

g L p——

MMOE MW OLLIYTUMOE OTKIOHEHYE OT NIEPBOHaANBHOTO
COCTORHIR, 3ALLMTHUK HE AOTIKEH VCTIONBIOBATLCA, U ITO AOTKHO BbiTh
NPOBEPEHO NP KaXIbIM UCMIONLIOBaHNEM.

Yxop, XxpaHeHue U yTUNU3aLms:

XPaHUT pit KOMHATHO/E TeMIEPaTYPe B CyXoM MecTe. HEXHO MbiTh 8
PyKe B UMCTOM BOAE NPy MaKcuManbHoi Temnepatype 30°C. He ctvpars
B MawwuHe. [laTb BEICOXHYTE NPU KOMHATHOI Temnepatype. He xpannTe
PAAOM C GaTapeeit Ui APYTM UCTOMHUKOM Tenna. 3aluuTHUK AOKeH
GbiTb c c
oTXopamv B Baei chaHe

c canta

° MOKHO
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.
B KomnnexT Bxogut
VHCTPYKUWS 11O

& [ata npoussoncTea
akcnnyaTauuy.

Moxanyiicta, nposuTaiite
2 P—— e nepen

TUV Bilgisi:
Bu koruyucu, ilgili yonetmelik (AB) 2016/425 ve uyumlastiriimis EN15613
standardina gére diizenli kapali alan sporlan (hentbol, voleybol, basketbol
vb.) sirasinda, sekilde isaretlenmis koruma alani iginde koruma saglamak
izere tasarlanmistir.
Dikkat: Koruma alani iginde bu koruyucu sadece kapali alan sporlarindaki
normal antrenman sirasinda meydana gelen tekmelere, diger darbelere
ve carpmalara karsi koruma saglar. Koruyucu dogru sekilde
kullanildiginda bile burkulma, kemik kinimast vb. gibi yaralanma riski

Bu tiir uhlsport GmbH kabul

etmez.

Uretici Bilg

Uretici: uhisport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafie 3, 72336 Balingen, Almanya
Test Merkezi: TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrae 2, 90431
Niirnberg, Almanya / Bildirim Numarasi: 0197

Birlesik Krallik:

Uretici: uhisport GmbH, Kiingenbachstrafie 3, 72336 Balingen, Almanya
ithalatgi: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Ingiltere ST155Q

Test Merkezi: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (igiincil kat), 1011
Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Ingiltere / Onay Numarast: 2571

Beden ve Uyum:

Dogru bedeni segmek igin litfen beden tablosuna bakin. Beden, hem
(riin etiketinde hem de ambalajda belirtilmistir. Dikkat! Cok kigtik bir
beden segmek, korumayi azaltir. Dogru bedeni segtikten sonra
koruyucunun uyumunu kontrol edin, dizinize yerlestirerek deneyin.
Koruyucuyu genis olan delikten gegirin. Koruyucu, uyluk ve alt bacak
arasinda, dizdeki kipiik ile oturmalidir. Amacina uygun islevi saglamak
igin koruyucunun diizgiin ve rahat bir sekilde oturmasi Gnemlidir, bdylece
kosarken veya diger oyuncularla temas ederken kaymaz. Koruyucuyu,
koruma alani disa bakacak sekilde yerlestirin

Onlemler ve Kontrol:
Bu iiriin kapall alan sporlari icin gelistiriimistir. Koruma islevleri diger
sporlar igin gegerli degildir. Uriinii kullanmadan 8nce dikkatle kontrol edin
- gorsel olarak ve elle. Gatlak, cokme, deformasyon, eksik pargalar veya
baska anormallikler tespit ederseniz, koruyucuyu hemen degistirin. Uretim
tarihi ve son kullanma tarihi (YYYY-AA) ile malzeme bilgileri Griin
etiketinde bulunmaktadir. Zamanla ve diizenli kullanimla (tekrarlayan
darbeler, yikama, kullanim sirasinda asinma) koruyucu islev azalabilir
Uriinii uygun bir sekilde degistirmek kullanicinin yararina olacaktrr.
Uriiniin koruma islevi, asin sicakliklarda (<0° veya >35°) azalabilr. Baldir
koruyucusundaki yapisal herhangi bir degisikiik, koruma islevini
zayiflatabilir. Son kullanma tarihi gegmemis olsa bile, iiriinde gériilen
veya hissedilen herhangi bir yapisal degisiklik varsa koruyucu
kullaniimamali, her kullanim éncesinde bu durum kontrol edilmelidir.

Bakim, Depolama ve Atik Yonetimi:

Oda sicakliginda, kuru bir yerde saklayin. Koruyucuyu yalnizca temiz
suda, elde ve maksimum 30°C'de yikayin. Makinede yikamayin. Oda
sicakliginda kurumasini bekleyin. Radyator veya baska bir st kaynaginin
yakininda Koruyucu, ii atik yonetimi

gore atilmalidir.

Uygunluk beyani www.uhlsport
indirilebilir.

okuyun.
Son Kullanma Tarihi

Bir kullanim kilavuzu
Uretim Tarihi dahildir. Litfen
kullanmadan énce
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TUV Théng tin:

B6 bao ho nay duoc thiét ké dé tuan tha quy dinh lién quan (EU)
2016/425 va tiéu chun hoa hop EN15613 cho viéc tap luyén thudng
xuyén trong cac mén thé thao trong nha binh thng (bong ném, béng
chuyén, bong ré, v.v.), béo vé trong khu virc bao vé duoc danh dau trong
hinh minh hoa. Chi y: Trong khu vire béo v@, bd bao hd nay chi béo vé
Kkhu virc khoi cu da, ca danh va va dap xay ra trong qua trinh tap luyén
thé thao trong nha binh thuong. Ngay ca khi str dung ddng cach, van co
nguy co bj t&n thuong nhw bong gan, gay xuong, v.v. Trong truong hop
nhw vay, uhlsport GmbH khéng chiu trach nhiém.

Thong tin nha san xuét:

Nha san xuét: uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstraRe 3, 72336 Balingen,
Buc

Phang thi nghiém: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, TillystraRe 2,
90431 Nurnberg, Birc / Co' quan thong béo: 0197

Anh:

Nha san xudt: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Bic

Nhap khéu: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anh ST155Q .

Phong thi nghigm: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (ting ba),
1011 Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Anh / S6 co quan duoc chép nhan
2571

Kich thwére va vira van:

D& chon kich thudc phu hop, vui iong tham khao bang kich thudc. Kich
thudc dugc ghi trén nhan san phdm va bao bi. Luu y! Chon kich thudc
qua nho sé lam giam bao vé. Sau khi chon k\ch thuéc phu hop cho bao
vé, kiém tra do vira béng cach dét vao dau gbi. Kéo bao vé qua I8 Ion
hon. Béo vé phai ndm giira dui va cdng chan voi bot & dAu gbi. D& dam
bao chire nang, didu quan trong 1 bao vé phai vira van, thodi mai dé
khong truot khi chay hoac tiép xtc véi ngudi choi khac. Dt bao vé sao
cho viing bdo v& hudng ra ngoai.

Canh bao va Kiém tra:

S&n pham nay duoc thiét ké cho thé thao trong nha. Cac chirc naing bio
v clia nd khong co gié tr cho cac mon thé thao khac. Truee khi st dung,
hay kiém tra san pham cn than bang mat va bang tay. Néu ban nhan
thy co nit, ndi, bién dang, thiéu phan hoac cac déu higu khac, b bao
ho phai duorc thay ngay 14p tirc. Ngay san xut, ngay hét han (YYYY-MM)
va théng tin vat liéu co thé dwoc tim thdy trén nhan san pham. Theo thoi
gian va voi vige st dung thuong xuyén ciia san phém (va dap 1ap di lap
Iai, giat, ma sat trong qua trinh sir dung), chizc nang bdo vé c6 thé suy
gidm. Quan trong 14 nguai diing nén thay thé san pham tuong tng.
Chirc nang bao vé cia san pham co thé giam dudi tac dong ctia nhiét do
cye doan (<0° hodic >35°). BAt ky thay ddi céu triic nao déi voi bd bao ho
déu co thé 1am suy gidm chirc nang bdo vé cia no. BAt k& ngay hét han
18 gi, néu co bt ky sy sai 16ch ndo so v6i trang thai ban dau, b bao ho
khong dugc si dung, va disu nay phai duroc kiém tra trrde méi 1an st
dung

Cham soc, Lwu triv va X ly
Bao quan & nhigt do phong trong noi kho réo. Vui long gidt nhe bang tay
trong nudc sach & nhigt do t6i da 30°C. Khong giat may. D& kho ty nhién
& nhit a6 phong. Khong dé gan bén 1o sudi hoac ngudn nhiét khac. B
bao hd phai dwoc xtr ly theo quy dinh vé chét thai clia quéc gia ban.

Tuyén bé vé s phis hop c6 thé dwoc tai xudng tir
www.uhisport.com/de/documents.

C6 kém theo hudng déin
st dung. Vui long doc
truec khi st dung.

Ngay san xut

Han sir dung

“LL

5 ol oA
A A

517 (EU) 2016/425

LNDM o]
},ohE e gl
Srh=A Abgate
- uhlsport GmbHi=

A Z=AL A B
EU:

A A} uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstraRe 3, 72336 Balingen, *5 %
18

TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, TillystraBe 2, 90431
A/ EH 7190197

Numberg,

xu“} uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafte 3, 72336 Balingen,
%1214} uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, %) & = ST155Q

A 22 TUV Rheinland UK lelled  Friars Gate (3), 1011 Straford
Road, Shirley B90 4BN, % 2= / -21¥1 7] 31 15 2571

ERER 2

o Ato]
FEA YT F
LA A7) BE

FEEERT me
5 \ﬂ‘“*\ﬂ 7] Aelell
S s 1ekst7) 2 5o,
SeAY B A
SRS 142

= ow.ay w xl;
F=go

I HE )%
N
A

<o =
o 270 A7
Ayarol

tﬁ%

18
ao\ RN
8314 gpolobstod, b

kol aobe) LM
ﬂd] R e g
Az el A Ao A BEHEAA L. Hd) 30°CY

EAEEAA 2. 7] A A vl A 2. A Lol
U'WM thE dd A0 waEhA v L. BRI e
7] 3 Aol wel A5l ojofgh el

el

4

#191:& www.uhisport.com/de/documentsel A] th-&-
S

32 Hr
oo

JA/ BAGE
TUVIER:

o707 78— RITREN e 1%§E11W’(5§$77o¢v7\ @mﬂg
BRUEED SRET B EEORAAR > RR—)b/

v bR— V15 E) DRI L —— 7| Lkﬁg?éﬁﬁiﬁﬁ‘ (EU)

FIENFARAEEN15613I I T DL it
B REREA TR COTOF 72— IHGERORNAR—Y O —
ZUTRICRETBF YT MDITR BLUTEL ST O IUT DHER;
L&Y, 70772 —EELERALTL B, BIFEEDBIEDURY
VET, ZOLSIBA. uhisport GmbHIZBEEEBLFEA.

BLEREER:
EU:

#—7)—uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralte 372336 Balingen, "/
FAR/\IR:TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrale 2, 90431
Nirnberg, - A@A0#%E8:0197

=

4—71—uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafte 3, 72336 Balingen. I/
#A%% [uhlsport (UK) Limited. The Glades. Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, >4/ 5>/ FST155Q

7 A\ Z:TUV Rheinland UK Limited. Friars Gate (3p%). 1011
Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, - >S5 > F/RERES2571

PAXET b

ELL‘V*{X%&«?T’L&MZ HAXF v — b EBEILTLIEEN A XE
WRINIWEN N r—IOBBICRTENTOET FRINETTEDH (X
RS AREIHRD ﬁ@bi? 7072 —DifiEt A X RIS,
BICEB LT v MERERBLE Y. AEVADNEEL T TOT V82— %
L TLEE W, TOTIE— I BO T+ — LHBRRICRD LS leADE

ETROBICRBETNABEN BV ET, HiERI T oicis, 707545
—BELRBIZZ v L ES TN T L — P — EERLIEILTE Y

NEWCEHNEE T RETU7HNMERCESICTOT /2 —%#EL
TLIEEL,

BEEALLR:
Lﬂ)@%unﬁ?%’\]lf VRIT VET, %0)1%&%5#11&0)17’

= anyid

“VIEBRENE Eh, ERNICNS AN B LUF
BLTLEEY, DURIN, ﬂﬁt\zﬁ,\msur&nn\%mm%% ’)73‘3
B, TO7 78— A EHIRAT AAENBYET, BEE IR (
YYYY-MM), SEU 1‘§EI§§wu7Nbli’Ei&*ﬂ‘(V§?’ BSRIDRE
ﬂ&%un@lﬁﬁ&']&@ﬁi (R OEE, ROEHE) Ik, RE
MMETIBAIEEED B YET. TO7 55— UJMELV)EM: ZOR
ﬁﬂ%‘il&, HEESZBAEMENHYET, BMERICEREL 707
TOREN SO R B PRBOZ(NBHZHE. 70772 —%ER
LEL“((K&\G TS ERRICBRF v TERENBYET.

BFARE, BLUBRE:
EECHRLLBCREL LI, BAw OBl SL
T, WL LELT e, SRCBREETEL, BR
B P LA e b A A
O OEDBERINCH > CHRT SLEDBUET.

BEEE

Fwww.uhlsport.com/de/documents M54 O— K TEE T,

BESHESEHTNTL
R ey ikl
x0,

IR

ID / BAHASA INDONESIA

TUV Informasi:

Pelindung ini dirancang untuk mematuhi regulasi yang relevan (EU)
2016/425 dan standar harmonis EN15613 untuk latihan reguler dalam
olahraga indoor normal (sepak bola tangan, bola voli, bola basket, dll.),
melindungi dalam zona perlindungan yang ditandai dalam ilustrasi.
Perhatian: Dalam zona perlindungan, pelindung ini hanya melindungi
area dari tendangan, pukulan lain, dan dampak yang terjadi selama
latihan olahraga indoor normal. Bahkan dengan penggunaan pelindung
yang benar, masih ada risiko cedera seperti terkilir, patah tulang, dll.
Dalam hal tersebut, uhlsport GmbH tidak bertanggung jawab.

Informasi Produsen:

UE

Produsen: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrae 3, 72336 Balingen, Jerman
Rumah Uji: TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, TillystraRe 2, 90431
Nirmberg, Jerman / Badan Pemberitahuan: 0197

Inggris:

Produsen: uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstraRe 3, 72336 Balingen, Jerman
Pengimpor: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Inggris ST155Q

Rumah Uji: TUV Rheinland UK Limited, Friars Gate (lantai ketiga), 1011
Stratford Road, Shirley B90 4BN, Inggris / Nomor Badan Disetujui 2571

Ukuran dan Kesesuaian:

Untuk memilih ukuran yang tepat, silakan merujuk ke tabel ukuran.
Ukuran dicantumkan pada label produk dan kemasan. Perhatian! Memilih
ukuran yang terlalu kecil akan mengurangi perlindungan. Setelah memilin
ukuran yang sesuai untuk pelindung, periksa kecocokan dengan
menempatkannya di lutut. Pasang pelindung melalui lubang yang lebih
besar. Pelindung harus berada di antara paha dan bagian bawah kaki
dengan busa di lutut. Agar berfungsi sebagaimana dimaksud, penting
agar pelindung dipasang dengan benar dan nyaman, sehingga tidak
tergelincir saat berlari atau saat kontak dengan pemain lain. Posisikan
pelindung sehingga area pelindung menghadap ke luar.

Tindakan Pemeliharaan dan Inspeks
Produk ini dirancang untuk olahraga indoor. Fungsinya tidak berlaku
untuk olahraga lainnya. Periksa produk secara seksama sebelum
digunakan - secara visual dan dengan tangan. Jika Anda melihat retak,
benjolan, deformasi, bagian yang hilang, atau anomali lainnya, pelindung
harus segera diganti. Tanggal pembuatan, tanggal kedaluwarsa
(YYYY-MM), dan informasi material dapat ditemukan di label produk.
Seiring berjalannya waktu dan dengan penggunaan produk secara teratur
(dampak berulang, pencucian, gesekan selama penggunaan), fungsi
pelindung dapat memburuk. Sangat penting bagi pengguna untuk
mengganti produk sesuai kebutuhan. Fungsi pelindung produk dapat
menurun akibat pengaruh suhu ekstrim (<0° atau >35°). Perubahan
struktural pada pelindung dapat mengurangi fungsi pelindungnya.
Terlepas dari tanggal kedaluwarsa, jika ada deviasi dari kondisi asli yang
terlihat atau teraba, pelindung tidak boleh digunakan, dan ini harus
diperiksa sebelum setiap penggunaan.

Perawatan, Penyimpanan, dan Pembuangan:
Simpan pada suhu ruangan di tempat yang kering. Cuci dengan tangan
dengan air bersih pada suhu maksimum 30°C. Jangan cuci mesin.
Biarkan kering di suhu ruangan. Jangan simpan di dekat radiator atau
sumber panas lainnya. Pelindung harus dibuang sesuai dengan
peraturan limbah yang berlaku di negara Anda.

Deklarasi kesesuaian dapat diunduh dari www.uhlsport.com/de/do-
cuments.

digunakan.
Tanggal Kedaluwarsa

Panduan pengguna
Tanggal Pembuatan disertakan. Harap
membacanya sebelum
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